

Report Criteria:

Business.License status = "Active"

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Accounting/Tax Prep					
Audit and Accounting Services	Christian, Mark	1911 28th Place	541-999-4892	Audits & Accounting Services	12/31/2019
Barbara Martin Taxes & Bkpg	Martin, Barbara	2285 Hwy 101, Ste. K	541-997-8833	Taxes & Bookkeeping	12/31/2019
Buckwald Accounting & Consulting	Buckwald, Mike	777 Maple Streeet STE 2	541-997-7173	Accountant/Tax Preparation	12/31/2019
Budget Bookkeeping and More LLC	Phillips, Mary	1900 Willow Street	541-590-3224	Bookkeeping and other office work	12/31/2019
Dan M Norton CPA, LLC	Norton, Dan	3347 31st Street	541-997-4488	Accounting Firm	12/31/2019
Get'er Done Bookkeeping & Secretarial Se	VanCurler, Ellen	1932 Pine Street Suite B9	541-997-4187	Bookkeeping & Secretarial	12/31/2019
H & R Block, Inc	Twombly, Alan	PO Box 331	541-997-7725	Tax Preparation	12/31/2019
Hart Financial Service, Inc.	Hart, Jimmie	1845 Hwy 126	541-902-9109	Tax Prep - Bookkeeping	12/31/2019
Holloway & Associates, LLC, CPA's	Holloway, Karla D.	733 Hwy 101	541-997-3434	Accounting/Tax Preparation	12/31/2019
Rodger and Carol Bennett Consulting	Bennett, Rodger	1234 RHODODENDRON DR #7	541-991-3455	Bookkeeping, Accounting & Mgmt. Consul	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Tax Service	Tollett, Steven T.	1958 E. 17th Street	541-997-9249	Income Tax Preparation	12/31/2019
SunCoast Bookkeeping Solutions	Smitherman, Todd	387 Leelo Court	541-991-6058	Bookkeeping	12/31/2019
Voellinger & Hill, CPA's, P.C.	Hill, Forrest D	733 Highway 101	541-997-1796	Certified Public Accountants	12/31/2019

Total Accounting/Tax Prep:

13

Animal Services

Aloha Pet Grooming	Verville, Virginia/Paul	1457 8th Street	541-997-2726	Pet Grooming & Retail Sales	12/31/2019
An Only Grooming Kitties Mobile Salon	Olson, Traci	House Calls	541-404-0819	Mobile Kitty Grooming	12/31/2019
Animal Care Center of Florence	Bachmann, John DVM	1739 W. 22nd Street	541-997-9300	Veterinary Hospital	12/31/2019
Animal Care Team, Inc.	Bowman, Rosalie	05013 Heceta Beach Road	541-997-4506	Non Profit: Animal Care	12/31/2019
Auntie D's Dog Walking & Pet Sitting	Murphy-Pepitone, Darrelynne	2965 Munsel Lake Road	541-991-7636	Dog Walking Services	12/31/2019
Beach Bum Doggie Resort	Lofy, Teresa	1911 22nd Street	541-999-8632	Dog Kennel	12/31/2019
CDS Homegroom	Greene, Tarno	85195 Hwy 101	801-879-4272	Home Pet Grooming	12/31/2019
Dirty Dog	Gierke, Lisa	1726 Hwy 101	541-590-3485	Pet bathing & Grooming	12/31/2019
Doc M's Veterinary House Calls LLC	Henderson, Miller Ann DVM		541-999-7785	Mobile Veterinary Services	12/31/2019
Florence Area Humane Society	None	2840 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-4277	Animal Shelter	12/31/2019
Florence Pet Center	Camp, Robin	1622 10th St	541-997-1400	Pet Store	12/31/2019
Florence Pet Sitting Service	Johnson, K	1260 10th Street Unit 10	512-633-4177	Pet Sitting/Dog Walking/House Sitting	12/31/2019
Hometown Pets	Dezotell, James	2107 Hwy 101	541-590-3969	Pet Store	12/31/2019
K9 Genius Academy	De La Cruz, Crystal	83130 Siltcoos Station Rd	541-590-5131	Dog Training & Problem Solving	12/31/2019
Let's Get Movin'	Thompson, Christina	5478 Collins Loop	310-488-9704	Companion & Dog Walking Service	12/31/2019
Linda's Pet Grooming	Wheeler, Linda	1487 Hwy 101 Suite B	541-902-7622	Pet Grooming Salon	12/31/2019
MerDog	Garcia, Michele L	1487 B Hwy 101	541-999-8002	Dog Groomer	12/31/2019
Mini Pet Mart	Williams, David	2630 Hwy 101	541-997-7035	Pet Food & Supply	12/31/2019
OM Fisheries	Christian, Mark/Colleen	1911 28th Place	541-999-4892	Ornamental Fish Sales	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Osburn Veterinary Clinic	Osburn, E.L.	1730 Kingwood	541-902-2013	Veterinary Medicine	12/31/2019
Toni's Canine Castle	Evans, Toni & Charles	4390 Hwy 101	541-515-0810	Dog Boarding & Sitting	12/31/2019
Village Grooming	Arnold, Kathy	1379B Rhododendron Drive	541-305-5411	Dog Grooming	12/31/2019
Total Animal Services:					
					22
Antique Stores					
Antique & Collectibles	Ellenburg, Dorel/Wilma	549 Highway 101	541-997-6430	Antiques	12/31/2019
Blue Dolphin Antiques	Struzan, June	575-A Hwy 101	541-997-2755	Antique mall	12/31/2019
Duo of Great Discoveries	Koehn, Brad/Williams, Dustin	3523 Ocean View Drive	209-404-3522	Online Sales - Antiques & Collectibles	12/31/2019
Florence Antiques & Coast Jewelers	Bassett, Tom	1220 Bay Street Suite 100	541-997-8104	Antique & Jewellery Retail	12/31/2019
Florence Antiques & Coast Jewelers	Bailey, Richard	1220 Bay Street Suite 100	541-997-8104	Antique & Jewellery Retail	12/31/2019
Purple Pelican Antique Mall	Ault, Mike	478 Highway 101	541-997-2220	Antiques	12/31/2019
Resto-Arts	Rodgers, Hope	1255 Bay St	541-991-3163	Vintage, Antiques & Local Art	12/31/2019
Total Antique Stores:					
					7
Apparel					
Angie's Alterations	Barrett, Angela	89402 North Lane	541-902-7231	Sewing/Alterations	12/31/2019
by Sumer D Barcelon	Barcelon, Sumer	1713 Upas Street	541-972-0309	Clothing, Accessory Design & Sales	12/31/2019
Jawsome Kids Resale	Haring, Michelle & Josh	1901 Hwy 101	541-999-0734	Kids Resale Store	12/31/2019
S H Embroidery & More	Sanders, Karla	1745 W 15th Street	541-902-8780	Embroidery Shop	12/31/2019
S H Embroidery & More	Hernandez, Rosa	1745 W 15th Street	541-902-8780	Embroidery Shop	12/31/2019
Silver Lining Boutique	Fleenor, Bill/Kim	2217 Highway 101	541-997-2440	Retail: Clothing & Gifts	12/31/2019
Total Apparel:					
					6
Appliance Sales/Rep					
Bales Appliance	Bales JR, Mike	5259 Grand Ave.	541-997-1126	Appliance Repair	12/31/2019
Electronic Technical Enterprises	Larkin, Michael	2308 20th Street	541-991-3084	Electronic Repair	12/31/2019
Joseph Michael Rochon Appliance Repair	Rochon, Joseph	1647 21st Street	541-999-6730	Appliance Repair	12/31/2019
Leon's Appliances	Tilton, Leon	15 Village Street	541-997-7417	Appliance Repair	12/31/2019
Sears	Sneddon, Tom	685-A Highway 101	541-997-3273	Appliance Store	12/31/2019
Total Appliance Sales/Rep:					
					5

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Art Gallery/Workshop					
Backstreet Gallery	Draper, Merith (President)	1421 Bay Street Unit B	541-997-8980	Art Gallery Sales	12/31/2019
BeauxArts Fine Arts Materials	Beaudreau, Jo	2285 H Highway 101	541-991-8213	Fine Art Supply	12/31/2019
Dragon Art	Keppol, Kassy	494 HWY 101	541-999-6451	Art Studio & Art Classes	12/31/2019
Florence Regional Arts Alliance	Anderson, Kristin	120 Maple Street	541-999-0859	Art Workshops	12/31/2019
Florence Regional Arts Alliance	Brown, Claudia	120 Maple Street	541-999-0859	Art Workshops	12/31/2019
Heffy's Gallery	Heffron, Daniel	88113 Leward	231-590-0158	Art Gallery & Sales	12/31/2019
Hideaway Galery	Pinnock, Joyce	1254 Bay Street	541-999-7468	Art Gallery & Personal Studio	12/31/2019
The Black Pearl	Martinez, Vesselka	595 Hwy 101	541-991-3528	Retail Art gallery	12/31/2019
The Mustard Seed LLC	Vander Bogart, Deborah & Kurt	509 Kingwood Street	541-222-9982	Community Center & Craft Studio	12/31/2019
The River Gallery	Jagoe, Jan & Brian	1335 Bay Street, Suite 1	541-902-2505	Art Gallery	12/31/2019
The Studio's at Jayne Smoley Design	Smoley, Jayne	1458 1st Street		Art Gallery	12/31/2019
The Wren's Nest	Smart, Wren	1732 Laurel Way Unit B	541-999-2506	Craft Workshop & Market	12/31/2019
<hr/>					
Total Art Gallery/Workshop:					
					12
<hr/>					
Attorneys/Law Office					
Armstrong Bankruptcy Law Offices	Butler, John	1932 Pine Street	541-997-2865	Attorney/Bankruptcy	12/31/2019
Greg Freeze	Freeze, Greg	244 Maple Street	541-997-7787	Attorney	12/31/2019
Kelly E Ford PC	Ford, Kelly E	832 Munsel Creek Loop	541-997-8114	Law Practice	12/31/2019
Law Office of Jane C. Hanawalt	Hanawalt, Jane	327 Laurel St	541-997-2635	Law Office	12/31/2019
Law Offices of Mark Moynihan	Moynihan, Mark	1525 12th Street, Suite L	541-902-1393	Law Office	12/31/2019
Rick W Klessig Attorney At Law	Klessig, Rick	1932 B Pine Street	360-790-5875	Attorney at Law	12/31/2019
Scott T. Bailey, Attorney at Law, PC	Scott T. Bailey	1932 Pine Street	541-902-2000	Attorney	12/31/2019
Speer Hoyt, LLC	Williamson, Ross	975 Oak Street Suite 700	541-485-5151	Law Firm	12/31/2019
<hr/>					
Total Attorneys/Law Office:					
					8
<hr/>					
Auction/Estate Sales					
Cindy Wobbe & Associates	Wobbe, Cindy	498 Hwy 101	541-999-0126	Estate Liquidations	12/31/2019
Estate Treasures, Inc	Gruesz, Cheryle/Dave	05635 Martin Road	541-999-8241	Estate Sales: Personal Property Appraiser	12/31/2019
Oregon West Auction Service	Free, Bill	1525 12th Street, Suite 4	541-997-3263	Auctions: Auctioneer	12/31/2019
<hr/>					
Total Auction/Estate Sales:					
					3
<hr/>					
Auto Maintenance					
ACR Automotive, Inc.	Renfro, Joel/Tammy	1736 - 15th Street	541-997-6700	Automotive Repair	12/31/2019
Brian's Automotive	Long, Brian	4005 Highway 101	541-997-9538	Automotive Repair	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
C. Mac's Mobile RV Service & Repair	McDonald, Chris	At Customer's Location	541-997-3534	Mobile RV Repair Service	12/31/2019
Davison Auto Parts	Davison, Steve	4480 Highway 101 #A	541-997-3428	Auto Parts	12/31/2019
Evergreen Windshield Repair	Schoppe, Michael	1489 Airport Road	435-229-3321	Windshield Repairs	12/31/2019
Florence RV & Automotive Specialists	Housley, James R	4390 Highway 101	541-997-8287	Auto Consignment Sales & Repairs	12/31/2019
Garza's Garage	Garza, James	5005 Barrett Creek Lane	541-590-5655	Auto Service & RZR Rentals	12/31/2019
Hoberg's Muffler Center, Inc	McMullen, Shasta	345 Highway 101	541-997-2413	Auto & RV Repair	12/31/2019
Hummingbird Auto Glass	Bledsoe, Ryan		541-997-3368	Auto Glass Replacement & Repair	12/31/2019
J And J Automotive	Lang, Stan	1885 - 42nd Street	541-997-3260	Auto & RV Repair	12/31/2019
Keith's R.V. Repair & Mobile Service	Johnson, Keith	1235 17th Place	541-999-7055	Auto & RV Repair	12/31/2019
Knecht's Auto Parts	Knecht's of Springfield, Inc	1912 Highway 101	541-997-8431	Auto Parts	12/31/2019
Les Schwab Tire Center	Les Schwab Tire Centers	4325 Highway 101	541-997-7178	Tire Sales/Service	12/31/2019
Matthew's RV Service & Mobile Repair	Ichikawa, Matthew	625 Hwy 101 PMB#253	541-912-7481	Mobile RV Repairs	12/31/2019
Muffler Works, Inc.	Caporale, D. Gerred	4480 Highway 101 Building "A"	541-997-4400	Auto & RV Exhaust Repair & Installation	12/31/2019
O'Reilly Auto Parts #4801	O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC	4615 Highway 101	541-590-2082	Retail Auto Parts	12/31/2019
RV Masters of Oregon LLC	Soash, Anne	2057 Winchester Ave.	541-999-4615	Mobile RV Service and Repair	12/31/2019
Shervin's Automotive, Inc.	Shervin, Andy & Megan	4515 Highway 101	541-997-8052	Auto & RV Repair & Tire Sales	12/31/2019
Steve's RV Detailing	Nixon, Steve	3760 Hwy 101 #42	541-901-9490	RV Maintenance	12/31/2019
Tony's Garage	Phillips, Tony/Melissa	1730 W. 21st Street	541-902-1955	Automotive Repair	12/31/2019
Valvoline, LLC	Valvoline, LLC	2086 Hwy 126	541-902-8900	Auto Maintenance	12/31/2019
West Coast Autobody, Inc.	Ruede, Rick	1178 Quince St	541-997-7117	Auto & RV Painting & Body Work	12/31/2019
West Coast Mobile RV Service & Repair	Bernard, Morris W.	3185 Munsel Lake Road	541-991-2101	RV Mobile Repair	12/31/2019

Total Auto Maintenance:

23

Automobile Sales

Ace Johnson Auto Sales	Johnson, Arland Ace	1870 Highway 101 N	541-902-1368	Used Car Sales	12/31/2019
Diversified Equipment Sales, Inc.	Johnston, James P.	2530 Hwy 101	541-997-4505	Trailers, Vehicles	12/31/2019
Johnston Motor Company	Johnston, Brian	2150 Highway 101	541-997-3475	Auto & RV Sales/Service	12/31/2019
Leturno and Sons Motors	Leturno, Robert	2630 Hwy 101	541-997-5970	Car Sales	12/31/2019
Seabreeze Motors	Watkins, Willis/Carol	1775 Highway 101	541-997-6612	Used Auto Sales	12/31/2019
Shervin's Auto Sales LLC	Shervin, Andy & Megan	4515 Hwy 101	541-997-8052	Automotive Sales	12/31/2019

Total Automobile Sales:

6

Car Wash

Car Wash & Shine	Dietz, Gary/Melinda	1779 27th Street	541-997-1011	Car Wash	12/31/2019
Car Wash Guys	Anderson, Dean	2055 - 44th Street	541-997-6609	Mobile Car Wash & Detail	12/31/2019
Clawson's Car Care	Clawson, Cade	04837 Oceana Drive	541-699-1047	Mobile Auto Detailing	12/31/2019
Coastal Car Care & Coatings	Cox, Kevin	84955 Hwy 101	541-999-5863	Car Detailing & Paint Protection	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
J & B Mobile Auto Detailing	Turner, Brett	455 Hemlock Street	541-218-8992	Mobile Car Wash & Detailing	12/31/2019
J & B Mobile Auto Detailing	Walk, Joel	455 Hemlock Street	541-218-8992	Mobile Car Wash & Detailing	12/31/2019
Mike's Auto Detailing	Gutierrez, Michael	83380 Hwy 101	541-902-0771	Auto Detailing	12/31/2019
Petersen Auto Detailing	Petersen, Trent	84955 Hwy 101 S	541-999-6078	Auto Detailing	12/31/2019
Sundance Wash-N-Go	Costa, Edward & Debra	2012 Highway 126	541-997-7023	Auto/RV: Car Wash	12/31/2019
Total Car Wash:					9
Care Services					
Addiction Counseling & Education Service	Aces, Inc. dba Emergence	4969 Hwy 101	541-997-8509	Outpatient Treatment Services	12/31/2019
Align Refresh Renew	Sweet, Sharon	1932 Pine St Suite B7-8	541-999-1166	Spiritual Development	12/31/2019
Altrue Home Care LLC	Altrue Home Care	398 Hwy 101	541-997-8115	Private In-Home Care	12/31/2019
Amy Yelk	Yelk, Amy	1956 E 37th Street	310-895-3391	Home Senior Care	12/31/2019
Beauty By Delivery Day Spa	McMillan, Elaine	508 Kingwood Street	541-337-5978	Day Spa	12/31/2019
Beswick Care Management	Rizkallah, Claudette	1601 Rhododendron Dr #524	310-920-9099	Elder Care for Family Trust	12/31/2019
CAFA (Christians As Family Advocates)	Rexius, Carolyn LCSW Director	491 Laurel Street	541-991-6238	Counselor:Mental Health Services	12/31/2019
Ed's Home Care Service	DeNoyer, Edward	811 8th Street	541-997-9217	Home Care Services	12/31/2019
Elderberry Square	LLC, Elderberry Square Communi	3321 Oak Street	541-902-8821	Care Services: Residential Care Facility	12/31/2019
Happy to Help (HTH) LLC	Gunsolley, Ricky	2224 E. 12th Street	541-915-9635	Care Services	12/31/2019
Heavenly Helpers LLC	Lewis, Frank H.	3449 Laurelwood Street	541-991-7051	Errand Services	12/31/2019
Kaimana Bodyworx LLC	DeSantis, Erin	3757 Hwy 101	541-997-9771	Day Spa	12/31/2019
Regency Florence	Regency Florence LLC	1951 E. 21st Street	541-997-8436	Care Services: Care Center	12/31/2019
Senior Concerns	Lehman, Mary	87649 Woodmere E	541-997-9167	Social Services	12/31/2019
Shannon Cook	Cook, Shannon Leanne	1980 25th Street	541-999-7456	Accupressure	12/31/2019
Shorewood Senior Living	Garboden, Dennis	1451 Spruce Street	541-997-8202	Retirement Residence	12/31/2019
Shorewood Senior Living	Forsyth, Will	1451 Spruce Street	541-997-8202	Retirement Residence	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Batterers Intervention Program	Leonard, Erin Mugoo	1525 12th Street Suite 20	541-335-1457	Educational	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Medical Supply	Bernhardt, Hannah		541-991-9016	Medical Supplies	12/31/2019
Spruce Point Assisted Living & Memory Ca	Redhead, Paul	375 9th Street	541-997-6111	Assisted Living & Memory Care	12/31/2019
Steve's Caregiving	Benson, Steve	1913 22nd Street	541-429-2600	State Certified Caregiver	12/31/2019
Turning Points Transitions Coaching	Moyer, Deborah	173 Florentine Ave	541-990-0851	Personal Life Coaching	12/31/2019
Total Care Services:					22
Catering/Chef					
Pavilion Catering, LLC	Boatner-Brambila, Annie	715 Quince Street	541-829-1475	Catering/Concessions	12/31/2019
Total Catering/Chef:					1

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Coffee Shops					
Dutch Bros Coffee	Borgnino, Shannon/Tanner	1769 20th Street	541-999-7564	Drive Thru Coffee	12/31/2019
Old Town Coffee & Gallery	Strecker, Julie	125 1/2 Nopal Street	541-997-1786	Restaurant/Bar/Tavern/Deli: Coffee	12/31/2019
River Roasters	Stone, Kathy/John	1240 Bay Street	541-997-3443	Coffee Shop	12/31/2019
Teresa's Sunrise Espresso	Heidt, Teresa/Mark	1774 Highway 101	541-902-1474	Coffee/Espresso Service	12/31/2019
Total Coffee Shops:					4
Computer Repair/ IT					
All in 1 Tech Solutions	Lewis, Frank	3449 Laurelwood Street	541-590-2170	Web & Technical Services	12/31/2019
Angelbytes Computer Repair	Cole, Michael	355 1/2 Juniper	541-999-6525	Computer Repair	12/31/2019
Bus-Net	Oaesys Corporation	1525 W. 12th Street, #1	541-997-9237	Software Development	12/31/2019
Coast Computer Services	Feingold, Bret	1525 12th Street #5	541-997-0700	Computer Sales	12/31/2019
Feynman Group	McConnell, Scotty	1177 Pearl Street	541-342-5531	IT Support	12/31/2019
FTS Computer Repair	Medeiros, Jolene	1431 Bay Street	541-991-3705	Computer Repair & Tutoring, Web Design	12/31/2019
Oregon Coast Technology, Inc.	Abbott, Curt	760 Range Drive	541-351-8542	Computer Consulting	12/31/2019
Steve's Computers	Fandrey, Steven	1336 Martingale Street	541-991-0533	Computer	12/31/2019
Susan Lacer Consulting Services	Susan Lacer	207 Park Village Court	541-997-8663	Consulting Services	12/31/2019
Traverse PC, Inc	Balcom, John	239 Nopal Street	541-997-3518	Computer Research/Marketing	12/31/2019
Total Computer Repair/ IT:					10
Contractors					
2G Inc	Fuller, Dana	1719 Irving Road	541-689-3850	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
541 Designs	Romero, Francisco	2244 12th Street	541-999-5597	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
541 Designs	Romero, Francisco	2244 12th Street	541-999-5597	Contractor License: General	12/31/2019
541 Plumber LLC	Yaeger, Laura & Derek	2932 Sycan Court	541-758-6237	Plumber	12/31/2019
A-1 Fire Protection/Umpqua Valley Fire S	Schulze, Doug	3773 Main Street	541-229-0911	Fire Ext. Inspections	12/31/2019
Aaron Getz Construction	Getz, Aaron	7290 N Fork Siuslaw Rd	541-999-7724	Construction	12/31/2019
ABC Stove Service	Huff, Ted	PO Box 26339	541-510-5626	Stove Services	12/31/2019
Ace Alarm's	White, Melvin	1110 SE Canyon Drive	541-336-9562	Security & Fire Alarms	12/31/2019
Ace Stove & Home Services	Neider, James A	1993 West Park Drive	541-420-4082	Contractor License;clean & repair pellet & gas stoves	12/31/2019
Adair Homes, Inc.	Vankley, Byron	172 Melton Road	360-448-6075	Contractor: New Home Construction	12/31/2019
Addcox Electric Inc	Bastian, David	831 NW highland Street	541-672-6473	HVAC Residential & Commercial	12/31/2019
Addcox Electric Inc	Fonsen, Aaron	831 NW highland Street	541-672-6473	HVAC Residential & Commercial	12/31/2019
ADT LLC	Whall, Tim	7989 SW Cirrus Drive, #22	503-469-7100	Contractor: Alarm Services	12/31/2019
Advance Cabinet Designs, Inc.	Michaud, Andy	2555 W 7th Place	541-465-3394	Commercial Casework	07/30/2019
Advanced Construction	Buss, Stecher/Vanessa	1901 Hwy 101	541-997-1812	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Alarm Solutions, Inc	German, Ron	29751 E Enid Road Unit D	541-746-0527	Contractor: Low Voltage	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
All American Roofing & Building LLC	Villa, Octavio	PO Box 267		Roofing	12/31/2019
All Creations Construction	Osorio, Eddie	125 Sandpiper Court	541-590-0288	Contractor License	12/31/2019
All Creations Construction	Osorio, Eddie	125 Sandpiper Court	541-590-0288	Specialized Services: Yard Maintenance	
Al's Sheet Metal	Johnson, Ben	767 Powers Street	541-484-1030	Sheet Metal Company	12/31/2019
Ambassador Piping Inc	Clement, Deborah	2787 Olympic Street #12	541-726-5723	Install Wood/Gas/Pellet Fireplaces	12/20/2018
American Industrial Door, LLC	Hill, James & Charlene	5022 Table Rock Road	541-664-5555	Sales & Service Overhead Doors	02/13/2019
Amerigas	Amerigas	2843 Main Street	541-746-6531	Propane Sales	12/31/2019
Angle & Square LLC	DeJong, Gerlof	2067 Royal Saint George Drive	541-991-8044	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Aronson Security Group	Aronson, Phil	600 Oakesdale SW Suite 100	503-639-9988	Contractor: Security Integrator	12/31/2019
Art Signs	Mueller, Tracy	63006 Highway 101 S.	541-267-7894	Contractor: Signs	12/31/2019
Associated Heating	Brooks, Kevin	90330 Hwy 99 N	541-683-2590	HVAC Installation	12/31/2019
Astound Broadband, LLC	Astound Broadband, LLC	151 E. Olive Street	541-574-9999	Contractor: Fiber Optic Cable Construction	12/31/2019
Astro Concrete	Blomberg, Rod	82790 Marlow Rd	541-520-6747	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Automatic Heat Service & Installation	Schilling, Michael	1140 Ocean Street	541-726-7656	Contractor: HVAC	12/31/2019
AWR Construction	Rodet, Andrew	83296 Clear Lake Rd	503-367-5710	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Axis Electric Inc	Rubesh, Edward S	1981 Fescue Street SE	541-924-2427	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
B & B Builders Inc	Best, Michelle	14348 SE Marci Way	971-404-1523	Commercial Door Installer	12/31/2019
Baimbridge Electric LLC	Baimbridge, Timothy	63753 Ellen Road	541-269-9587	Electrial Contractor	12/31/2019
Balanced Electric Inc.	McBride, Kim	94726 Turnbow Lane	541-998-4610	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Baunach Construction	Baunach, Albert	866 Western Way	541-997-9654	Contractor: General Construction	12/31/2019
Been There. Cut That.	Hendricks-Davis, Vincent	10444 Hwy 126	541-999-1481	Contractor	12/31/2019
Benny Hempstead Excavating Inc	Hempstead, Benny	93716 Hackett Lane	541-269-0254	Excavating Contractor	03/11/2019
Bert Ron Vos Construction	Vos, Bert R.	49 Scholfield Drive	541-662-1066	Contractor	12/31/2019
Bill's Pest Control LLC	Granstrom, William	93706 Hollow Stump Lane	541-297-2171	Pest & Wildlife Control	12/31/2019
Black Diamond Flooring	Poor, Robert	1780 20th Street, Suite A	541-997-7500	Contractor: Flooring	12/31/2019
Blue Star Gas - Eugene Co.	Garberville Gas Corp	61 S. Danebo	541-689-3311	Propane Distributor	12/31/2019
Brian Lacouture Building, LLC	Lacouture, Brian	87840 Terynik Court	541-999-8364	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Brock Construction	Brock, Greg	740 Chappel Parkway	541-756-0282	Concrete	05/14/2019
Brothers Plumbing Inc	Lybarger, Chad/Richard	498 N D Street	541-937-2994	Plumbing Contractor	12/31/2019
Bryce Gardner Inc.	Gardner, Bryce	37745 Wallace Creek Rd	541-517-7664	Commercial Casework Installation	07/30/2019
Builders Electric Inc.	O'Brien, Kelly	195 Madison	541-485-0922	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Burch's Roofing, Inc.	VanDeHey, Kevin/Sheryl	2069 E. 16th Street	541-997-7869	Contractor: Roofing	12/31/2019
Burns Construction	Burns, Jeff/Angie	85550 Sweet Creek Rd	541-997-0439	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Burt Walter Construction Inc	Walter, Burt	12586 SE 162nd Ave	503-516-8786	General Contractor	12/31/2019
C & S Fire Safe Services LLC	Potter, Steve	4019 Hooker Road	541-673-1337	Contractor: Fire Systems	12/31/2019
Card Heating & Air LLC	Card, Bryan	6756 Canary Rd	541-999-9973	Contractor License: HVAC	12/31/2019
Card Heating & Air LLC	Card, Bryan	6756 Canary Rd	541-999-9973	Contractor: HVAC	
Carlson Signs	Carlson, Peter	1605 NE Forbes Road	541-382-2182	Sign Mfg & Installation	07/23/2019
Carter Brothers Construction	Carter, Kensil	87616 Parkside Drive	541-997-7730	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Center Brothers Construction	Center, Roger/Pixie	05625 Nordahl Road	541-997-6553	Contractor: Insulation	12/31/2019
Centimark Corporation	Dunlap, Edward B. CEO	12 Grandview Circle	724-514-8765	Contractor: Roofing and Flooring	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
CFE, LLC	Falkoske, Curt	204 N 8th Street	541-759-2921	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Chad Cooke Drywall	Cooke, Chad	804 Evergreen Drive		Residential & Commercial Drywall	04/18/2018
Chambers Construction Co.	Hilles, David H.	3028 Judkins Rd. #1	541-687-9445	Contractor: General Contracting	12/31/2019
Charles D Jones Construction	Jones, Charles D	86631 Rosehill Road	541-991-7092	Contractor	12/31/2019
Charles D. Benson Home Repair	Benson, Charles	89326 Leverage Dr.	541-997-8283	Contractor	12/31/2019
Charles Throssel Construction	Throssel, Charles	5429 Bay Berry Drive	541-513-5699	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Checkmark Painting	Inks, Mark	1453 Quinalt Street	541-606-1394	Commercial & Residential Painting	12/31/2019
Christenson Electric	A. Mark Walter	17201 NE Sacramento Street	503-419-3300	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Christopher Rupp Construction	Rupp, Chris	1245 Rhody Drive	541-999-4440	Contractor License: General	12/31/2019
Chuck's Plumbing, Inc	Myrick, Stew	85276 Hwy 101	541-997-7567	Contractor: Plumbing	12/31/2019
Clackamas Construction Inc.	Mueller, Jeff	28890 SE Hwy 212	503-663-1144	Contractor: Excavation	12/31/2019
Coast Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc	Ward, Jerry/Diana	05576 Otter Way	541-999-8235	Contractor: HVAC	12/31/2019
Coast Pavement Maintenance Inc	Bishop, Greg	PO Box 923	541-902-2256	Contractor: Seal Coating & Striping	12/31/2019
Coast Poured Wall, Inc.	Bur, Daniel/Anna	5566 Mercer Lake Road	541-997-9172	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Coastal Refrigeration & Air	Taylor, Thomas	730 NE 3rd	541-265-7275	Contractor: Refrigeration & Air Conditioning	12/31/2019
Coastline West Insulation Inc	Moe, Jeremy	3464 Cedar Street	541-751-8300	Insulation	12/31/2019
Cochran, Inc.	Cochran, LeeAnn	7550 SW Tech Center Drive #220	971-205-4242	Electrical Contractor	12/31/2019
Comfort Flow Heating	Meador, Trieber	1951 Don St, Ste. D	541-726-0100	Contractor: Heating	12/31/2019
Commercial Air, Inc.	Reimann, Travis	1665 Irving Road	541-461-4821	Contractor: HVAC	12/31/2019
Contracting Technologies	Cutler, Corey	5615 Friendly Acres	541-902-0375	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Cool Breeze Refrigeration	Seeley, Franklin	85416 Armstrong Way	541-999-1628	Contractor: Refrigeration Repair	12/31/2019
Craig Schafer Construction	Schafer, Craig	1066 Oar Creek Road	541-271-4715	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Criterion Supply Inc	Brook, Catherine	4500 SE Criterion Court Suite 100	503-305-2529	Flooring Sales & Installation	12/31/2019
Criterion Supply Inc	Silver, Kerri	4500 SE Criterion Court Suite 100	503-305-2529	Flooring Sales & Installation	12/31/2019
Cross Brothers Inc.	Cross, James R	3968 W. 13th Ave.	541-688-2042	Contractor License: Commercial	12/31/2019
Cubic Ft Pressure Washing, LLC	Bukowski, Angela	04843 Seapine Drive	541-9994033	Residential & Commercial Pressure Washing	12/31/2019
Culver Glass Company	Barnes, Terry	2619 NW Industrial St B3	503-226-2520	Commercial & Residential Glass & Glazing	12/31/2019
D2 Services Inc	Dufour, Tim & Brian	PO Box 4115	541-773-1177	Contractor License	09/22/2018
Dan Flores Construction	Flores, Daniel L	89234 Sutton Lake Rd	541-997-6533	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Dan Lewis Construction, LLC	Lewis, Danny	88531 Collard Loop	541-999-2786	Contractor:General	12/31/2019
Dan Rankin Construction	Rankin, Dan	3298 Hwy 101	541-997-4080	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Dave Brown	Brown, Roy David	2333 20th Street	541-991-1055	General Contractor	08/26/2019
Dave T Construction	Thomas, Sierra Lynn	4600 Heceta Street	541-305-5833	General Contractor	12/31/2019
David E Rogers JR	Rogers, JR, David E	1025 27th Street	541-991-0257	Contractor License	12/31/2019
David Scott Wilson Construction	Wilson, D Scott	08616 North Fork Siuslaw Rd	541-997-5704	Contractor: General Construction	12/31/2019
Dorman Construction	Dorman, Steve	303 S 5th Street Suite 135	541-984-0012	Commercial & Residential General Contractor	12/31/2019
Double Deuce Enterprise	Livingston, Steve	89710 Ben Bunch Road	541-902-1994	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Double Deuce Enterprise	Livingston, Steve	89710 Ben Bunch Road	541-902-1994	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Drew's Tile LLC	Drew, Terry	1913 Hawthorne Ave	541-601-7832	Ceramic Tile Installation - Residential	12/31/2019
Duman, Inc	Duman, Terry	2530 Kingwood Street	541-997-4446	Contractor: Construction/Hauling/Excavating	12/31/2019
EC Company	Beyer, Andrew	32758 Old Hwy 34 SE	503-220-3553	Contractor License	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Edgewater Precision Flooring	Calvert, Aaron/Tina	1745 W 15th Street Suite A	541-999-4434	Contractor: Floor Instalation & Cleaning	12/31/2019
Ehlers Construction, Inc.	Hansen, Martin M.	1085 Madera Street	541-689-6177	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Electrical Professional Services	Swanson, Gary	2130 NE Airport Rd	541-637-5050	Electrical Contractor	12/31/2019
Electrical Specialty	Waterman, Trinity	93802 Pickett Lane	541-756-3400	Electrical Contractor	12/31/2019
Emanuel Chris Bechtold Construction	Bechtold, Emanuel Chris	05631 NF Siuslaw Road	541-999-0280	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Emanuel Nathan Bechtold Construction	Bechtold, Emanuel Nathan	85135 Cedar Drive	541-264-0652	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Empire Concrete Cutting	Bosisto, Staton	2077 Laura Street	541-746-8818	Concrete Cutting	
Empire Concrete Cutting	Bosisto, Ronald	2077 Laura Street	541-746-8818	Concrete Cutting	
Equinox Landscaping, Inc.	Jensen, Chris	13133 Highway 36	541-268-4904	Contractor: Landscaping & Irrigation	12/31/2019
Eric C. Files Construction	Files, Eric	7233 North Fork Road	541-999-0607	Contractor: Construction	12/31/2019
ES&A Sign Corp	Jones, Kevin	89975 Prairie Rd.	541-485-5546	Contractor: Sign Manufacturing	12/31/2019
Eugene Sand Construction, Inc.	Eugene Sand Construction Inc.	3000 Delta Hwy North	541-683-6400	Contractor: Contractor	12/31/2019
Evergreen Concrete LLC	Osburn, Jason	4005 Hwy 101	541-999-1506	Contractor: Concrete	12/31/2019
Evergreen Roofing of Oregon	Large, Curtis	3237 W. 1st Ave.	541-344-1415	Contractor: Roofing	12/31/2019
Farr's Hardware Inc.	Farr, Jay	880 S 1st Street	541-267-2137	Contractor: Hardware	12/31/2019
Finished Wall Construction, Inc.	Rogers, David- Rogers, Terry	1025 W 27th St.	541-991-6120	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Fireplaces Plus	Mesman, Arthur	1701 Quaker Street	541-337-2028	Contractor: Fireplace Installation	01/06/2018
Florence Glass Service, LLC	Koszuta, Gregory	3661 Hwy 101	541-997-5177	Contractor: Limited/Glass Glazing/Retail	12/31/2019
Florence Heating & Sheet Metal, Inc.	Wolford, Steven/Krystal	1645 Kingwood Street	541-997-2422	Contractor: HVC & Sheet Metal	12/31/2019
Florence Sign Shop	Cunningham, Bernie	1230 17th Place, #C	541-991-8899	Signs & Graphics	12/31/2019
Florence Sign Shop	Looney, Patrick	1230 17th Place, #C	541-991-8899	Signs & Graphics	12/31/2019
FM Sheet Metal Inc	Mentze, Fred	886 Shelley St	541-726-3000	Contractor:	12/31/2019
Foress Sign Company	Snook, Kimberly	30255 Hwy 34	541-928-5858	Contractor: Sign Manufacturing	12/31/2019
Forever One LLC	South, Doug & Terri	88893 Twin Lakes Ct	541-997-8451	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Francis X Mish Construction	Mish, Farncis X	87735 Hwy 101 #4	503-360-3198	Contractor	12/31/2019
Fusion Tile & Remodel	Connelley, Brian	88113 Leeward Drive	541-999-9742	Tile Contractor	12/31/2019
Garrett Remodeling LLC	Garrett, Evan	04934 Mitchel Loop Road	541-999-0634	Contractor: Limited Contractor/Painting	12/31/2019
Gary Lee Construction	Lee, Gary		541-999-7280	Contractor: Construction	12/31/2019
GB Construction CO	GeDeros, Tim	56575 Roth Road	541-396-4539	Contractor	12/31/2019
Gerber Woodworks	Gerber, Dave	11702 Hwy 36	541-999-8217	Contractor: Cabinets	12/31/2019
Gooden - Harrison Construction, Co.	Harrison, William	1441 Highway 99 North	541-689-7762	Contractor:	12/31/2019
Goodman's Floor Covering, Inc.	Goodman, Wayne/Julie	394 Kingwood	541-997-1080	Contractor: Carpet Installation & Sales	12/31/2019
Goss Construction Co.	Goss, L Steve & David L	1765 Laurel Way	541-999-0305	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Great Western Corporation	Wanke, Rich	PO Box 986	541-756-5627	General Contractor/Bridge Restoration	12/31/2019
Groth-Gates Heating & Sheet Metal	Gates, Clinton	218 NW 12th Street	541-265-8636	Contractor: Heating & Air Conditioning	12/31/2019
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.	Livesay, Dave	55 SW Yamhill #300	503-239-8799	Water Solutions	12/31/2019
Guardian Fire Protection Systems South	Rudek, Joshua	150 W. 7th	541-772-3011	Contractor License: Kitchen Hood Suppression	12/31/2019
Haas Contracting Inc	Travis, Richard	4660 Main Street Suite 340	541-747-3447	Drywall Contractor	12/31/2019
Haberly Painting	Haberly, Josh	1053 W 8th Street	541-997-2161	Contractor: Painting	12/31/2019
Habitat Contracting LLC	Jones, Jeffrey	2453 Quince Street	541-554-1378	General Contractor Stream Habitat Restoration	12/31/2019
Hal's Electric	Hylton, Robert H.	88612 Highway 101	541-997-2993	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Ham Home Improvements Co	Ham, Lyle	43281 Lincoln Street	541-603-6767	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Handyman 101 Construction LLC	Perris, Elizabeth R.	1601 Rhododendron Dr. #673	541-999-5050	Handyman	12/31/2019
Hap's Masonry	Relling, Cory	89962 Jerusalem Road	541-501-4466	Contractor: Masonry	08/14/2018
Harber Lights Electric Inc	Harber, Theodore & Karen	905 N Bayview Rd	541-563-4900	Electrical Contractor	06/18/2019
Harrison Plumbing	Harrison, Dave	P O Box 1854	541-997-6033	Contractor: Plumbing/Drain Cleaning	12/31/2019
Harvey & Price Company	Portz, Ed	2015 Nugget Way	541-746-1621	Contractor: HVAC/Fire Sprinklers/PLB	12/31/2019
Home Comfort Heating & Air Conditioning	Elling, Jeff	95 Foch Street	541-345-2838	Contractor: Heating/ventilation/Air Conditioning	12/31/2019
Home Improvement Experts	Stilwell, Mark	620 38th Place	541-999-5588	Contractor License; General	12/31/2019
Home Insulation Co., Inc.	Heidt, Mark D.	1885-18th Street	541-997-7740	Contractors: Insulation Suppliers/Installers	12/31/2019
Innovative Air Inc	O'Sheedy, Chris	5120 Franklin Blvd #7	541-746-1040	Contractor: HVAC (One Time Job)	12/31/2019
Installed Building Products-Portland, LL	IBP Exteriors, Inc.	495 South High Street, Suite 50	614-221-3241	Contractors: Subcontractor	12/31/2019
Integrity Plumbing, Inc.	Moore, Glenda	1775 Laurel Place	541-997-8753	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Interior Technology Inc.	Quatier, Dan	14164 Fir Street	503-427-1087	Contractor: Specialty	12/31/2019
Island Fence & Window Guard Inc	Bhan, Heidi & Indar	93114 Hwy 99 South	541-952-1100	Contractor: Fencing Supplies & Installation	12/31/2019
J&J Coastal Electric, Inc.	Miller, Justin	348 SE 1st Street	541-265-2988	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
J. Johnson Tree Service	Johnson, Josh	2182 42nd St	541-999-2309	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Jack Mobley Construction Inc.	Mobley, Jack	83152 South Pioneer	541-997-2197	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Jack's Roofing & Gutter Service Inc.	Bonnie Booher	2424 Arthur Drive	541-271-9362	Contractor: Roofing, Siding, Gutter	12/31/2019
James A. Motts	Motts, James A.	1138 6th Street	541-991-2878	Contractor: Drywall and Painting	12/31/2019
James Heating & Air Conditioning	Chittim, Brian	115 Lawrence Street	541-461-2101	HVAC Commercial & Residential	12/31/2019
Jason Lockler Construction	Lockler, Jason	83404 Spruce Lane	541-991-7001	Contractor: Construction	12/31/2019
JD Enterprises	deRyk, Jon/Janet	1035 Royal St Georges Drive	541-997-6977	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Jeff Metzler Plumbing	Metzler, Jeff	3415 Lilac Street	541-997-3762	Contractor: Plumbing	12/31/2019
Jensen Construction	Jensen, Jerry	83367 Spruce Lane	541-997-6954	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Jeremy W Bernhardt Construction	Bernhardt, Jeremy	1539 Tamarack Street	541-991-9152	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Jerry Prater Construction	Prater, Jerry	87829 Highway 101	541-997-2290	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
JL Walker & Sons, Inc	Walker, John/Jeff	11521 Highway 36	541-268-4652	Contractor: Heavy Construction/Excavation	12/31/2019
Joe Ellis Construction Inc	Ellis, Joe	89500 Demmings Rd	541-543-7764	General Contractor	12/31/2019
John E. Wiles Jr. Construction	Wiles, John	4410 E Alsea Hwy	541-270-6042	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP	Schiavone, Carmine	6305 SW Rosewood St, Suite A	503-683-9000	Contractor: Fire Protection	12/31/2019
Johnson Controls Inc.	Hunt, Tony	4011 International Way	503-305-2000	Contractor: Controls & HVAC Services	12/31/2019
Johnson Family Construction LLC	Johnson, Joshua	2209 Oak Street SE	541-654-7971	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Joseph Osborn Plumbing	Osborn, Joe	1214 E. Madison Ave.	541-999-7285	Contractor License: Plumbing	12/31/2019
Josiah Robert Emerson Painting	Emerson, Josiah R	900 Rowe Street	541-999-5980	Residential Painting	12/31/2019
Just Bucket Excavating Inc.	Davis, Willie Jr.	1125 Duffield Hts SE	503-910-2257	Contractor:Excavating	12/31/2019
Justin Kramer Construction Inc	Kramer, Justin	889 Dawson Section Road	541-662-0774	General Contractor	12/31/2019
JW White Painting & Decorating	White, Jay W	1890 Monroe	541-269-9615	Contractor: Painting	12/31/2019
K D Construction LLC	Lewis, Kenneth	5626 Linda Way	541-997-1525	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Ken Sanders Construction	Sanders, Ken	05829 Mercer Creek Drive	541-997-1054	CONTRACTOR: GENERAL	12/31/2019
Ken Smart	Smart, Ken	87400 Rice Road	541-991-2507	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Kenneth Fleeman Construction	Fleeman, Kenneth	83692 Kiechle Arm Road	541-902-1942	Contractor: Construction	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Kent Witham Air Inc.	Witham, Kent	38320 Mckenzie Hwy	541-543-6580	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Knife River Corporation - Northwest	publicly owned	1675 32nd St	541-918-5100	Concrete Sales	12/31/2019
Koning & Cooper Construction, Inc.	Koning, Art	2825 Highway 101	541-997-3144	Contractor: Heavy Construction/Excavation	12/31/2019
Kozy Wood Heating Center, Inc.	Croucher, Earl	2257 Broadway	541-756-2712	Contractor: Sales & Installation of Heating App.	12/31/2019
Kush Construction	Swinney, Rocy	1525 12th Street #4B	541-991-3117	Construction	12/31/2019
Kyle Electric, Inc.	Mault, Brandy & Jason	1085 S 2ND	541-756-2723	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Kyle Kishen Construction LLC	Kishen, Kyle Norman	2110 W Main	541-222-9337	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Ladd Electric, Inc	Ladd, Kevin/Peggy	2660 Frontage Road	541-271-6869	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Laurel Bay Gardens, Inc.	Walter-Sedlacek, Lisa	88493 Hwy 101	541-997-5973	Specialized Services: Landscaping/Gardening	12/31/2019
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Ricketts, Bart	550 SW 12th Avenue	503-937-9114	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Leisure Excavating Inc.	Rose, Gary/Sally	4525 Highway 101	541-997-6300	Contractor: Heavy Construction/Excavation	12/31/2019
Lighthouse Electrical	Clark, Dan	1339 Rhododendron Drive	541-991-7015	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Lighthouse Electrical	Clark, Dan	1339 Rhododendron Drive	541-991-7015	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
LMJ Electric LLC	Johnson, Levi	1851 Grant St.	541-729-8727	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Lofy Construction	Lofy, Daniel/Teresa	1911 22nd Street	541-999-0347	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
M & A Contracting Inc	Mattison, Scott	1366 Lee Street SE	503-581-6125	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Marca Electric Inc	La Franci, Ron	184 West Second Street	541-396-5271	Electrician Contractor	12/31/2019
Max Brown Construction & Carpentry LLC	Brown, Max	3447 Oak Street	541-743-3939	General Contractor	12/31/2019
May or May Not Construction Inc	May, Letha	2920 SE 20th	541-928-8606	Contractor: Ceiling Tile	12/31/2019
McKenzie Glass Inc.	TTT Ranch III LLC	2219 Main Street	541-726-7721	Contractor: Glass Company	12/31/2019
McKenzie Stone & Tile	Hooker, Narelle	4085 W 11th Suite 3	541-342-8366	Countertop Installation	12/31/2019
Meili Construction Co.	Meili, Dennis	10 Van Buren	541-485-1417	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Metal Building Structures Inc	Buschelman, Bruce	440 W 1st Avenue	541-484-3655	Metal Buildings & Roofing	12/31/2019
Michael S. Roe Construction Inc	Roe, Michael S.	90 Sailors Ravine Court	541-991-7865	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Mid Valley Commercial Construction Inc	Martin, Richard	340 Vista Ave SE Suite 150	971-599-5906	Commercial Contractor	12/31/2019
Midgleys	Mike Collins	1678 W. 7th Ave	541-343-1131	Contractor: Woodstove Sales	12/31/2019
Mike Morrison	Morrison, Mike	5256 Hilltop	541-261-3606	Building Materials Facilitator	12/31/2019
Mike Nielsen Construction	Nielsen, Mike	1600 Rhododendron Dr #84	541-991-3240	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Monte Hiatt Concrete	Hiatt, Monte	15274 Old Stagecoach Rd	541-999-1327	Concrete Services	12/31/2019
Montgomery Heating and Air Conditioning	Montgomery, Cindy	1095 Ivy Street	541-998-9423	Contractor: HVAC	12/31/2019
Mountain Bear Contracting LLC	Rohlfs, Cary	5333 Viola Street	541-999-5558	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Nate A. Westfall Construction	Westfall, Nate Anthony		541-999-6819	Contractor: Construction	12/31/2019
National Fire Fighter Corp	Laing, Brent P	1574 W 6th	541-485-3566	Fire Equipment	12/31/2019
National Network Services	Huser, Tim	302 Shelley Street #6	541-726-9209	Contractor: Energy	12/31/2019
New Way Electric Inc.	Paslay, Rick	4202 W 6th	541-686-2365	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
North Fork Drywall, LLC	Saindon, Greg	89550 Dick Way	541-997-9632	Contractor: Drywall	12/31/2019
Northwest Code Professionals	Mortier, Dave	144 E 14th	541-484-9043	Contractor: Inspection Service	12/31/2019
Northwest Home & Land Improvements LLC	Hoberg, Jordan/Jammie	1870 Hwy 126 Suite A	541-999-2587	General Contractor, yard maintenance	12/31/2019
Northwest Inspection Services	Goss, Brian	32 Fawn Lane	541-991-0975	Home Inspection Services & Repair & Remodel	12/31/2019
Northwest Pump & Equipment Co	Miller, Gregory	2800 NW 31st Avenue	503-227-7867	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Olson LLC	Olson, Micah	700 N College Street	971-563-3128	Contractor: Back Flow Testing	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Olsson Industrial Electric, Inc	NAES INC.	1919 Laura St	541-747-8460	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Omild & Swinney Fire Protection and Secu	Western States Fire Protection	610 30th St	541-741-1775	Contractor: Fire Protection and Alarm	12/31/2019
Oregon Commercial Lighting	Laird, Andy	2510 West 5th Ave	541-686-2166	Commercial Lighting Service	12/31/2019
Oregon Pacific Leasing Inc	Collatt, James	93788 Carlisle Lane	541-269-5050	Plumbing & Sewer Services	12/31/2019
Orygon Home Center	Ory, Ken/Dorrit	1130 Quince Street	541-997-1745	Retail Sales/Services: Home Center/Sales	12/31/2019
Overhead Door Co. of Eugene/Springfield	Burrell, Paul	2090 W. 7th Place	541-686-8144	Contractor: Garage Doors	12/31/2019
Pacific Air Comfort Inc	Gogal, Lisa	1440 NE Dee Street	541-672-9510	Contractor: HVAC	12/31/2019
Pacific Metal Buildings Inc.	Castillo, Eusebio	270 Old Hwy 99W	530-438-2777	Contractor	12/31/2019
Pacific Trade & Development LLC	Alderman, Jeremy	3935 Hagers Grove Rd	503-589-1849	Contractor: New Home Construction	12/31/2019
Paramount Utility	McNeill, Mike	2481 S 2nd Street	720-726-4000	Utility Construction	12/31/2019
Parker's Painting	Parker, Mike	1567 20th Street	541-361-0421	Drywall & Painting	12/31/2019
Par-Tech Construction Inc	Parsons, Roger	13783 S Forsythe Road	503-557-8300	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Patrick Contractor, Inc.	Patrick, Paul D	86218 Xylo	541-997-9784	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Phelps Painting, Inc.	Phelps, Clifford	05300 Knoll Way	541-997-2822	Contractor: Painting	12/31/2019
Portland Mechanical Construction, LLC	Evans, Mason	2000 SE Hanna Harvester Dr.	503-656-7400	Construction & Plumbing Service Work	12/31/2019
Pressure Point Roofing	Stone, Matt	3320 Industrial Ave	541-668-9663	Residential & Commercial Roofing	12/31/2019
Rafael Garcia Specialty Construction, LL	Garcia, Rafael	85779 Glenada Road	541-915-8377	Contractor:	12/31/2019
Ram Jack West	Marquardt, Ken	850 Bethel Drive	541-688-7177	Contractor: Foundation Repair	12/31/2019
Ray Wells, Inc.	Wells, Ray	1770 Laurel Place	541-997-2054	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Reese Electric, Inc	Franklin, Chad E	1750 Sherman	541-756-0581	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Regency View Inc	Buhler, Daniel	29905 Willow Creek Road	541-686-5444	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Rich Duncan Construction Inc	Duncan, Rich	2295 Rural Ave SE	503-390-4999	General Contractor	09/06/2019
Richard Huff Logging	Huff, Richard	04970 S Loftus Road	541-997-8112	Contractor: Logging and Excavation	12/31/2019
River Roofing, Inc.	Davey, Steve	1484 South B Street	541-746-5000	Contractor: Roofing	12/31/2019
Robert Palmer Construction	Palmer, Robert	233 Johanneson	541-999-2979	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Robert's Handyman & Construction	Leturno, Robert/Marcus	910 Spruce Street	541-997-5970	Contractor: Builder	12/31/2019
Rock Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc.	Caniano, Rocky	90502 Hwy 99	541-688-3711	Roofing & Sheet Metal	12/31/2019
Rodet Construction Company, Inc.	Rodet, Dana/Debbie	83811 S. Canary Road	541-997-9016	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Ronald G. Mann Building LLC	Mann, Ronald G	89201 Sherwood Island Road	541-997-9492	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Ronbo Construction	Felix,Derrick	1958 30th Street	541-999-4472	Construction Handyman	12/31/2019
Roy A. Ott, General Contractor	Ott, Roy A	87482 Rhodowood Drive	541-991-7640	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Rubenstein's Contract Carpet LLC	Rubenstein, Randall	160 Cleveland Street	541-484-1101	Contractor: Floor Covering	12/31/2019
Scott Partney Construction Inc	Partney, Scott	720 Chappell Parkway	541-756-7060	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Scott Ryland Plumbing	Ryland, Scott	83864 Highway 101 S	541-997-8188	Contractor: Plumbing/Construction	12/31/2019
Seascape Construction	Nivilinszky, Brandon	90176 Upper North Fork Rd	541-991-2208	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Security Monster	Anderson, Rod	625 Hwy 101 #106	541-997-1086	Contractor: Security & Low Voltage	12/31/2019
Service Master of Eugene	Nash, Robin	P.O. Box 23103	541-687-0900	Contractor: Restoration	12/31/2019
Sharp Tooth Excavation LLC	Curtis, Beny	1344 5th Street	541-915-3306	Excavation	05/05/2019
Shawn Fleming Construction	Fleming, Shawn	2099 45th Street	541-999-8727	Contractor: Construction	12/31/2019
Shawn Prociw Masonry	Prociw, Shawn	6645 Canary Road	541-991-0054	Contractor: Masonry	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Glass & Mirror, Dillon Inc dba	Schafer, Randall/Angie	1780 Kingwood Street	541-997-8526	Contractor: Glass Company	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Siuslaw Signs & Graphics	Hennessee, Todd/Amanda	1417 6th Street	541-997-8148	Sign Shop	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Valley Electric, Inc.	Grigsby, Forrest/Stan	1710 Laurel Way	541-997-8821	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Skyline Homes Solutions LLC	Anselmo, Juan Miguel	4115 Kinslo Court SE	503-851-3308	Gutter Installation	02/22/2018
Skyline Roofing	Carignan, Brandon	89915 Ben Bunch Rd	541-902-0311	Contractor: Roofing	12/31/2019
Source Refrigeration & HVAC Inc.	Coolsys, Inc	145 S State College Blvd Suite 20	714-510-9579	HVAC Reprigeration Service/Install	12/31/2019
Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, I	Stanley Black & Decker Inc.	8350 Sunlight Drive	317-572-1915	Contractor: Security Systems	12/31/2019
Stoner Electric, Inc.	Scott, Mark	1904 SE Ochoco	503-462-6500	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Summit Power Systems, Inc.	Clawson, Terry	920 SE Textron Unit A	541-389-7870	Contractor License: Electrical	12/31/2019
Superior Electric & Construction LLC	Leturno, Christopher	980 McKinley St	541-461-0387	Contractor: Electrical	12/31/2019
Tactical Electric Incorporated	Davis, Joshua	790 30th St. Ste A-6	541-741-7369	Electrical	12/31/2019
Taylor Equipment Sales LLC	Taylor, Brent	75 Art Lott Lane	541-895-5510	Restaurant Equipment & General Contractor	08/26/2019
Temp Right Refrigeration & Heating	Webb, Brian	1620 13th Street	541-991-6174	Contractor: Refrigeration & Heating	12/31/2019
Terra Firma Foundation Repair	Beckley, Ryan	761 NE Garden Valley Blvd	541-229-4049	Contractor: Foundation Repair	12/31/2019
Terrace Homes, Inc.	Koning, Art	2825 Highway 101	541-997-3144	Manufactured Home Sales/Setup	12/31/2019
Territorial Electric Service	Groshong, Richard	84544 Lorane Highway	541-485-7311	Eletrical Contractor	12/31/2019
The Automation Group	Jenks, Gary	4678 Isabelle St.	541-359-3755	Contractor: Controls & Instrumentation	12/31/2019
Thermo Imaging and Analysis LLC	Turnbo, James	25141 E Broadway	541-554-4223	Electrical Contractor	06/05/2019
Tracy Wolfard Painting, LLC	Wolfard, Tracy	1184 2nd Street	541-902-2977	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Trail's End Painting LLC	McDole, Michelle/Canino, James	731 Skookum Drive #1	541-991-3565	Residential Painting	12/31/2019
Travis Williams	Williams, Travis	05291 Darr Rd	541-991-2216	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Treeworks LLC	Austen, Terry & Jennifer	84277 Wright Rd	541-997-1807	Certified Arborists - Tree & Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Trucke and Larsen	Larsen, Todd/Jaklyn	3740 Nadina Drive	541-953-4194	General Contractor	12/31/2019
Tube Art Displays, Inc.	Hargett, Jeff	11715 SE 5th St	206-223-1122	Manufacture/Install Signs	12/31/2019
Turley Custom Painting & Coatings	Turley, Uriah	3498 Rhododendron Drive	541-590-0198	Painting	12/31/2019
Twin Rivers Plumbing, Inc	Gerber, Dick/Sandee	1525 Irving Road	541-688-1444	Contractor: Plumbing	12/31/2019
Ultra Quiet Floors	Waldroup, Stephen	403 N Main Street	503-538-3117	Contractor: Floor Covering	12/31/2019
Umpqua Valley Millworks Inc	Johnsen, Russell/Schwartz Sharo	223 SE Hoover Ave	541-672-8912	Commercial & Residential Cabinet & Millwork	05/05/2019
Valley Tel Services Inc	Feltz, Richard	195 Cap Crt, Unit 1	541-342-7850	Contractor: Teleconnect	12/31/2019
Vicon Mechanical Contractor	Boyechko, Roman	2720 Cherry Ave NE	503-589-7101	Contractor: Plumbing	12/31/2019
Vik Construction	None	3011 N Delta Hwy Suite 101	541-484-1188	Contractor: General	12/31/2019
Viking Plumbing	Kimble, Kevin	11610 1st Street	541-999-7174	Plumbing Contractor	12/31/2019
Viking Security	Gurule, David	6626 Battlecreek Road	503-363-7121	Contractor License	12/31/2019
Vivint, Inc.	Vivint Group Inc	4931 N. 300 W	877-479-1670	Contractor: Home Automation Systems	12/31/2019
V-Kley Tree Service LLC	VanderKley, Nick & Chelsea	3320 Fernwood Place	541-999-1918	Tree Services	12/31/2019
Weld Specialties	Chadbourne, Leo	5655 Commercial Street SE	503-931-7999	Contractor License	12/31/2019
West Coast Fencing	Redding, Glen	3425 Ocean Blvd SE	541-267-5677	Contractor: Fencing Materials & Installation	12/31/2019
West Coast Metal Buildings Inc	Arellano, Alvaro	5232 Salem Dallas Hwy NW	503-566-7788	Contractor: Carport & Garage Manufacturer	12/31/2019
West Lane Plumbing	Wellock, Charles	15552 Old Stagecoach Road	541-997-2421	Plumbing Contractor	12/31/2019
West Lane Plumbing	Vanduch, Derrick	15552 Old Stagecoach Road	541-997-2421	Plumbing Contractor	12/31/2019
Western States Electrical Construction,	Mitchem, Tim	235 NE Iron Mountain Road	541-265-8067	Contractor: Electrical Construction	12/31/2019
WG Peterson Woodworking, Inc.	Sullivan, Terry L	1775 17th St/1723 Highway 101	541-997-3127	Contractor & Retail Sales/Services: Cabinet Shop	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
White Cloud Enterprise	Massey, Brian D	1645 Kingwood Street	541-997-9508	Contractor: Raingutter Installation	12/31/2019
Wildish Paving Co	Wildish, William	3600 Wildish Lane	541-485-1700	Contractor License	12/31/2019
William Johnson Construction Inc.	Johnson, Michael	4636 Pacific	541-999-0836	Contractor:General Contractor	12/31/2019
Winebrenner Enterprises Inc	Winebrenner, Barry/Sandra	1040 Tyinn Street #1	541-484-6268	Contractor License: Countertop Installation	12/31/2019
Total Contractors:					
					307
Courier Services					
Barrett Enterprises	Barrett, Robyn	638 South Siano Loop	541-999-8164	Fire Apparatus Delivery	12/31/2019
Brad's Helping Hands Inc	Dobson, Brad	2388 24th Street	541-590-5087	Delivery Services	12/31/2019
Central Coast Transportation LLC	Masin, Barry	701 High Street Suite 200	541-434-6206	Non Emergency Medical Transportation	12/31/2019
Florence Food Delivery	Kenney, Donald	4736 Windward Way	541-991-8399	Food Delivery Service	12/31/2019
Intercoastal Delivery	Chadd, Bruce	87845 Saltaire	541-999-4828	Courier/Delivery	12/31/2019
Landshark Delivery	Warnshuis, Laurent Gregory	1120 8th St	541-997-7930	Courier Service	12/31/2019
River Cities Taxi	Haring, Josh	1699 Pine Street	541-997-8520	Taxi Service	12/30/2019
Total Courier Services:					
					7
Engineering/Surveyor					
Barnett Valuations	Barnett, John	1441 7th Street Suite C	541-997-2826	Appraiser	12/31/2019
Bishop Surveying	Bishop, Larry/Carole	87830 Terrace View Dr	541-997-1308	Surveyor	12/31/2019
Branch Engineering, Inc	Branch Engineering	310 Fifth Street	541-746-0637	Engineering	12/31/2019
Civil West Engineering Services, Inc.	Pallo, Garrett	486 E Street	541-266-8601	Consulting Engineer	12/31/2019
Craig Drafting & Design	Craig, William	975 - 1st Street	541-997-6926	Drafting	12/31/2019
Mike McAllister Engineering	McAllister, Mike	11301 E. Mapleton Road	541-268-4326	Engineering	12/31/2019
Northwest Land Surveying Inc.	Ward, Rob/Kathrin	7 Park Village	541-997-9201	Land Surveying - Planning	12/31/2019
RH2 Engineering, Inc.	Pardi, Tony	22722 29th Dr. SE, Ste. 210	425-951-5400	Consulting Engineering Services	12/31/2019
Wobbe & Associates, Inc	Wobbe, Eugene	510 Kingwood St	541-997-8411	Survey/Planning/Water Rights	12/31/2019
Total Engineering/Surveyor:					
					9
Entertainment					
ApexHeli Oregon, Inc.	DeVries, Byron	2001 Airport Way	541-997-3270	Commercial Aviation	12/31/2019
APIC FLORENCE HOLDINGS LLC	Chen, Wilson	1201 35th Street	541-997-1940	Golf Course & Restaurant	12/31/2019
City Lights Cinemas LLC	Falter, Michael	1930 Hwy 101	360-201-3243	Movie Theater	12/31/2019
Coast Village Property Owners Corp	Emigh, Roger	131 Rhododendron Loop	541-997-3312	Bingo	12/31/2019
ecoATM LLC	Maquera, Dave	4701 Hwy 101	858-766-7249	Kiosk for Used Electronics	12/31/2019
Holiday Bowl	Lemhouse, Mike	1710 - 27th Street	541-997-3332	Bowling Alley	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
KCST Radio	Thompson, Jon	4480 Highway 101 North	541-997-9136	Entertainment: Radio Station	12/31/2019
Ocean Dunes Golf Links	Three Rivers Casino & Hotel	3345 Munsel Lake Road	541-997-3232	Golf Course	12/31/2019
Redbox Automated Retail LLC	Redbox Automated Retail LLC	2060 Highway 101	630-756-8112	Automated kiosk for DVD rentals	12/31/2019
Redbox Automated Retail, LLC	Redbox Automated Retail, LLC	4701 Highway 101	630-756-8112	Kiosk for DVD Rentals	12/31/2019
Redbox Automated Retail, LLC	Redbox Automated Retail LLC	1560 9th Street	630-756-8112	Kiosk for DVD rentals	12/31/2019
Total Entertainment:					11
Escrow Services					
Cascade Title Co.	McMahon, Tom	715 Hwy 101	541-997-8417	Escrow Company	12/31/2019
First American Title	First American Title	179 Laurel Street, Suite B	541-997-8488	Escrow Company	12/31/2019
Total Escrow Services:					2
Financial Services					
Banner Bank	Banner Bank	777 Hwy 101	541-997-3486	Financial Services	12/31/2019
C2 Financial Corporation	Henry, Joe	24 Shoreline Drive	541-999-2395	Mortgage Origination	12/31/2019
Christine's Consulting LLC	Litkei, Christine	5110 Ford Way	541-991-1665	Business & Financial Consulting	12/31/2019
Edward D. Jones & Co, BR #8734	Edward D Jones & CO, LP	1010 Highway 101	541-997-8755	Stocks/Investments	12/31/2019
First Community Credit Union	Elmer, David	2077 Highway 101 N.	541-902-9599	Credit Union	12/31/2019
GEL Oregon, Inc.	Parks, Andy	27411 SW Campbell Lane	541-913-9779	Consulting	12/31/2019
Larry V. Combs, Esq.	Combs, Larry	625 Hwy 101, #113	661-831-0149	Executive Search	12/31/2019
Oregon Pacific Bank	Green, Ronald	1355 Highway 101	541-997-7121	Bank	12/31/2019
Umpqua Bank	Umpqua Bank	430 Highway 101	541-901-6000	Bank	12/31/2019
US Bank - Florence Branch	US Bank	2300 Highway 101	541-997-5151	Federal Bank	12/31/2019
Washington Federal	McGallian, Arika	620 Hwy 101	541-997-8206	Bank	12/31/2019
Total Financial Services:					11
Fitness/Dance					
Coastal ATA Martial Arts	Lewis Adahy FM	3149 Oak Street	541-579-9456	Commercial Uses	12/31/2019
Coastal Fitness Inc	Mitchell, James/Deena	2285 Highway 101	541-997-8086	Fitness/Wellness Center	12/31/2019
Pilates@ The Studios	Prendergast, Carol	1458 1st Street	315-246-4147	Pilates Class	12/31/2019
Pro Fit Clinic	Stansfield, Richard	1845 Hwy 126, Suite C	541-997-3929	Personal Fitness Training	12/31/2019
TF Fitness Inc	Ford, Shayla	4969 Hwy 101 2A	208-859-4111	CrossFit Gym, Fitness Center	12/31/2019
The Blue Warehouse	Lucio, Geraldine	80 Harbor Street	210-379-5945	Contractor: General Contractor	12/31/2013
Time And Tide Dance Company	Brandon, Laura	Coastal Fitness Center	541-662-1277	Dance Studio	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Total Fitness/Dance:					
					7
Fuel/Convenience					
7 Eleven Store #21486	Jutla, Balwir Singh	1560 9th Street	541-997-6988	Convenience Store	12/31/2019
American Market #4	Sarang, Singh Amritpal	2515 Hwy 101	702-499-6692	Convenience Store	12/31/2019
American Market #4	Singh, Manpreet	2515 Hwy 101	702-499-6692	Convenience Store	12/31/2019
buy2 010	Thabet, Lutfi	1839 Highway 101	541-997-9580	Convenience Store and Gas	12/31/2019
Ferrellgas LP	Ferrellgas	1801 Hwy 99N	541-688-8155	Propane Sales	12/31/2019
Florence Shell #502	ARS Fresno LLC	951 Highway 101	541-902-8814	Fuel/MiniMart	12/31/2019
Ron's Oil Co./76 Station	LaFranchi, Ron	1570 Highway 101	541-997-8497	Fuel Station	12/31/2019
Sangha Investments LLC	Sangha, Harbans K	813 Hwy 101	541-777-7427	Gas Station/Mini Mart	12/31/2019
Total Fuel/Convenience:					
					8
Garbage					
Central Coast Disposal	Twombly, David R.	5405 Highway 101	541-902-7554	Solid Waste Service	12/31/2019
County Transfer & Recycling	Waste Connections Of Oregon	85040 Highway 101	541-997-8233	Solid Waste Disposal	12/31/2019
Total Garbage:					
					2
Gifts and Gift Shops					
Kathleen Robertson	Robertson, Kathleen	511 Hwy 101	520-401-1950	Gift Shop	12/31/2019
Marcatables	Pezzello, Marca	456 Sherwood Loop	541-999-0238	Online Etsy Sales	12/31/2019
Oregon Coast Humane Society	Robbers, Shauna	80 Harbor Street	541-997-4277	Christmas Store	03/24/2019
Otter Wolf Inn	Robinson, David	1601 Rhododenedron Drive #659	541-991-1692	Home Crafts	12/31/2019
Otter Wolf Inn	Tykona Dalporto Purchasing	1601 Rhododenedron Drive #659	541-991-1692	Home Crafts	12/31/2019
Raven's Hollow Designs	Berning, Raylyn	4 Park Village	541-999-0583	Handmade Jewelry & Soap	12/31/2019
Sea Scents Company	Terpsma, Marika	6266 Skunk Hollow Rd	541-953-2276	Wholesale	12/31/2019
Waterlily Studio	Hursh, Lily Madera	1340 Bay Street	541-999-6308	Bead and Gift Store	12/31/2019
Zjons Glassworking	Herring, Jon	2056 E 10th Street	541-997-3264	Lampworking	12/31/2019
Total Gifts and Gift Shops:					
					9
Home Improvement					
Barbara's Custom Interiors	Johnson, Barbara Jean Libby	1235 17th Place	541-997-3034	Blinds/Drapes & Upholstry/Cleaning	12/31/2019
Morgan Repairs	Morgan, Stephen	87783 Terrace View Drive	541-999-5918	Commercial & Residential Handyman	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Next Level Services	Boomhower, Jeffery	35 Spyglass Lane	541-991-9658	Handyman Repairs	12/31/2019
Richard Gehlke	Klessig, Rick	85741 Glenada Road	541-997-2819	Handyman	12/31/2019
The Finishing Touch Interiors	Terrell, Merribeth	5263 Herman Cape Rd	541-991-3405	Window Coverings Sales & Installation	12/31/2019
Total Home Improvement:					5
Home Maintenance					
Best for Aquatics	Johnston, Brandon	1279 20th Street	541-991-0609	Spa & Pools Repair & Maintenance	12/31/2019
C & J Oasis Handyman & Yard Maintenance	Baker, Cody	1988 Seabrook Lane	541-901-9365	Handyman & Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Coast Maintenance & Handyman Service	Krager, Derry	87932 Kelsie Way	928-310-4769	Home Maintenance	12/31/2019
Greg's Handyman Service	Jones, Greg	1600 Rhododendron DR #186	512-749-9140	Handyman Services	12/31/2019
Len's Helping Hands	Small, Leny	85290 Glenada Rd	541-991-6710	Handy Man	12/31/2019
Marshall's Maintenance	Marshall, Steve	89399 North Lane	541-991-3022	Yard Maintenance, House cleaning Etc.	12/31/2019
Wally's Septic Tank Pumping	Correia, William M.	85044 Highway 101 S.	541-997-8885	Septic Tank Service	12/31/2019
Total Home Maintenance:					7
Home Occupations					
A Little Something To Do	Wenzel, Kathleen	1927 34th Street	541-999-4353	Jewelry Making	12/31/2019
Archaea Craft	Wilson, Jonathan/Tracy, Kaylee	991 8th Street	559-908-0854	Sale of Jewelry, Leather Goods & Mixed Media Art	12/31/2019
HardyWood Designs	Hardy, Edwin Russell	1716 Coosah Court	510-909-9969	Retail Sales of Wooden Boxes on Etsy	12/31/2019
Pandora Pearls & Things	McCoy, Patricia	87545 Hwy 101	541-999-4835	Online Sales	12/31/2019
Total Home Occupations:					4
Housekeeping/Janit.					
Amundson's Cleaning	Amundson, Jeffrey/Theresa	05004 North Loftus Road	541-997-1093	House Cleaning / Outside Pressure Wash	12/31/2019
Beautify Florence Cleaning Services	Hendricks, Elicia	1655 34th Street	541-305-1285	Cleaning Services	12/31/2019
Britny's Cleaning Services	Dollahite, Britny	87815 Hwy 101	541-662-2189	Residential Cleaning	12/31/2019
Carpet Cleaning Solutions LLC	Nivilinszky, Jordan	3491 Myrtle Loop	541-991-6803	Carpet Cleaning	12/31/2019
Coastal Carpet Cleaning	Haggard, Daryl	2226 17th Street	541-991-6764	Carpet Cleaning	12/31/2019
David K Mason Office Cleaning	Mason, David K	1930 31st Street	541-997-1594	Cleaning	12/31/2019
Debora Caspers Cleaning	Casper, Debora	88950 Nautilus	541-999-2898	House cleaning	12/31/2019
Dry Tech Carpet Cleaning	Raybould, Dennis	88915 Bay Berry Lane	541-999-1206	Carpet Cleaning	12/31/2019
Dunes City Home Services	English, Terri	83673 Erhart Road	541-997-7455	Janitorial	12/31/2019
Elite Housekeeping & Cleaning Services	Cobb, Catherine	1304 Laurel Street	541-992-0257	Cleaning Services	12/31/2019
Erica Or Austin Huber	Huber, Erica & Austin	1636 23rd Street	970-232-4006	Residential & Commercial Cleaning Services	12/31/2019
Florence Commercial Cleaning	Tuttle, Rian	1122 9th Street	541-505-5105	Roof Cleaning, Janitorial & Pressure Washing	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Florence Janitorial/Neils Carpet-Uphol C	Hine, Marilyn Jo	84276 Wright Road	541-997-2385	Janitorial SVC, Comm's/Resid & Carpet	12/31/2019
Hill Coastal Cleaning	Hill, Nancy		541-590-0108	Cleaning Services	12/31/2019
Jacob L Barcelon's Cleaning Service	Barcelon, Jacob & Sumer	1713 Upas Street	541-972-0332	Residential & Commercial Cleaning	12/31/2019
Jill Barrett's Housekeeping	Barrett, Jill	768 Siano Loop	541-999-9880	Cleaning Rental Homes	12/31/2019
Kasey L Plaep's Cleaning Service	Plaep, Kasey L.	1675 15th Street	541-305-1346	Housecleaning	12/31/2019
Kylah's House Cleaning Services	Fountain, Kylah	89306 Levage Drive	541-305-1825	Residential House Cleaning	12/31/2019
Larisa's Home Service	Denney, Larisa	1155 Laurel Court	541-590-2090	General Hosekeeping Services	12/31/2019
M & N Quick Cleaning	Couillard, Natasha	1312 Bay Street Unit 102	218-390-2356	Housekeeping/Janitorial	12/31/2019
Marcia's Housekeeping	Hanna, Marcia	401 Leelo Ct	541-999-1803	Housekeeping	12/31/2019
Maria's Quality Cleaning	Ritter, Maria	7935 Hwy 126	541-991-9452	Cleaning	12/31/2019
MP Window Washing	Matt Peterson	401 Leelo Court	541-227-9416	Window Washing	12/31/2019
Mr. Mom's Green Cleaning	Allen, Levi	230 Ranch Road	541-974-4966	Office & Residential Cleaning	12/31/2019
Nissa's Cleaning Services	Blackshear, Anissa	1999 17th Street	541-991-7518	Residential House Cleaning	12/31/2019
Ocean Dunes Coastal Cleaning Unlimited	Lowe, Michi	89391 Shore Crest Drive	541-999-5056	Cleaning Services	12/31/2019
Peggy's Housecleaning & Janitorial Servi	Smitherman, Peggy	387 Leelo Court	541-902-0133	Housekeeping & Janitorial	12/31/2019
Pristine Clean	Turley, Lacy	1590 Maple Street	503-330-2097	Residential/Commercial Cleaning Services	12/31/2019
Shirley Maintenance & Housekeeping LLC	Shirley, Bobby & Aleisha	4379 Spruce Street	541-991-9681	Residential & Commercial Housekeeping & Maintenanc	12/31/2019
SingingWinds HouseCleaning	Parsons, Tracy	2445 18th Street	541-901-9113	Housecleaning	12/31/2019
Spinner & Company, Inc.	Spinner, William R.	1730 W 16th Street	541-997-8721	Window Cleaning	12/31/2019
Steam Way of Florence, Inc.	Holloway, Greg & Tim	733 Hwy 101	541-999-5169	Carpet and Tile Cleaning	12/31/2019
Sunshine Cleaning	Gilliam, Dominique	5479 Bouchet Drive	808-280-0513	Cleaning	12/31/2019
Tri-force Cleaning, Home & Office	Williams, Jessica	1279 Spruce Street	541-321-2214	Home & Office Cleaning	12/31/2019
Trini's Housekeeping	Ponceo, Trinidad	2500 16th Street	541-999-8089	Housekeeping	12/31/2019
Wok Up Windows, LLC	Donnelly, Scott Kyung	87740 Sandrift Street	541-999-6709	Window & Gutter Cleaning	12/31/2019

Total Housekeeping/Janit.:

36

Industrial/Manufact

Accurate CNC	Mattox, Eric	3165 Kingwood St	541-914-8447	Machine Shop	12/31/2019
Coastal CNC LLC	Cook, Donald	3165 Kingwood St	541-999-6458	Manufacturing	12/31/2019
Florence Iron & Steel	Seifert, Glen	5055 Munsel Lake Road	541-999-6450	Metals Recycling	12/31/2019
Florence Welding & Machine	Reavis, Mark	1665 Kingwood Street	541-997-7233	Welding & Machine Shop	12/31/2019
Jack Smoot Welding	Smoot, Jack	87738 Hwy 101	541-999-0669	Welding Fabrication	12/31/2019
Sand Ranch	Matthews, Deacon	5351 Hwy 101	541-991-3110	Mining	12/31/2019
Spares Incorporated	Litkei, Frank	3165 Kingwood Street	541-902-0143	Manufacturing Machine Shop	12/31/2019
Wave Marine LLC	Blake, Travis	1232 17th Place, Ste. H	206-999-1614	Manufacturer	12/31/2019

Total Industrial/Manufact:

8

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Internet Services					
Acacia II Painting	Erickson, Donald	501 N 10th Street	541-404-6208	Painting Contractor	04/11/2018
Daniel Harkins Enterprises, LLC	Harkins, Daniel	159 Florentine Ave	541-991-0064	Technology & DJ Services	12/31/2019
Kristi Marie Gott	Gott, Kristi Marie	89290 Shorecrest Drive	541-991-3207	Website Design & Tech Support	12/31/2019
LinkUs Enterprises, LLC	LinkUs Holdings Inc	1541 Hwy 99 N	530-351-7340	Installation Dish Network Satellite TV	12/31/2019
Oregon Tech Guy	Thompson, Jacob	5478 Collins Loop	541-590-2660	Tech Services: Computer repair & Training	12/31/2019
OregonFAST.net	Rogato, George/Tiffany	1735 Kingwood Street, Suite A	541-902-1566	Computer/Internet	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Broadband, LLC	Wright, Robbie	2970 Hwy 101	541-902-5101	Internet Company	12/31/2019
Sunlight Waves LLC	Alcorn, David	4480 Hwy 101 Apt 6	541-590-3773	Computer Design	12/31/2019
This & That	Bass, Lois	1650 W 18th Street	541-999-9072	Ebay Sales	12/31/2019
This & That	Hill, Bernice	1650 W 18th Street	541-999-9072	Ebay Sales	12/31/2019
William E Wheeler	Wheeler William	9 WildWinds		Computer Consultant	12/31/2019
Total Internet Services:					11
Laundromats/Dry Clea					
37th Street Coin Laundry	Wilcox, Linda	1856-1 37th Street	541-997-5111	Laundromat	12/31/2019
Green Lightning Laundry	Case Harris	2420 Hwy 101	541-982-2500	Laundromat	12/31/2019
Total Laundromats/Dry Clea:					2
Locksmiths					
Marvin W. Plunkett, Locksmith	Plunkett, Marvin W	712 Crestview Drive	541-271-5625	Locksmith	12/31/2019
Total Locksmiths:					1
Lodgings					
Allen Jablonski	Jablonski, Allen	1415 ZebraWood Street	541-999-8906	Air BnB	12/31/2019
Beach Life LLC	Cook, Karel & Donald	2163 17th Street	541-305-5503	Vacation Rental	12/31/2019
Driftwood Shores Resort & Conference Cen	Driftwood Shores Assoc. Unit	88416 1st Avenue	541-997-8263	Resort	12/31/2019
Economy Inn Of Florence	Khalasi, Bhupen	3829 Highway 101	541-997-7115	Motel	12/31/2019
Edwin K Bed & Breakfast	Vandestreek, Marvin/Laurie	1155 Bay Street	541-997-8360	Bed & Breakfast	12/31/2019
Girad Johnson Smyth LLC	Girard, Sarah	505 Juniper Street	541-991-0033	Vacation Rental	12/31/2019
Healing Presence Purity House	Brauns, Jennifer K	682 Kingwood	541-788-4116	AirBnB	12/31/2019
Heceta Beach Management, Inc	De Heus, Kaylyn	4636 Heceta Beach Road	541-997-7664	RV Park Recreation	12/31/2019
Howarth Hospitality Group, LLC	Howarth, Mark	155 Highway 101	541-997-3221	Motel	12/31/2019
Kyle House	Raffetto, Emma E	1089 First Street, P O Box 2268	541-997-5953	Bed & Breakfast	12/31/2019
Landmark Inn	Bukowski, Eugene	1551 - 4th Street	541-997-9030	Motel	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Leroy L & Susan M Jorgenson Trust	Jorgenson, Lee & Sue	1588 20th Street	541-788-1776	Vacation Rental	12/31/2019
My AirB&B	Carkhuff, Chalice	2060 18th Street	541-991-9458	AirB&B	12/31/2019
Ocean Breeze Mobile Court	Wiemer, Theodore	1699 - 27th Street	503-968-7042	Mobile Home Park	12/31/2019
Old Town Inn	Hoagland, Loretta	170 Highway 101	541-997-7131	Motel	12/31/2019
Old Town Manor	Salamone, Jane	394 Oak Street	541-915-1086	Airbnb	12/31/2019
Preferred Corporate Service, Inc	Hines, Sylvia	1769 E EL Paso Ave	559-765-6755	Turn Key Temporary Housing	12/31/2019
Quality Inn	Petry, Glenn/ Melodie	2475 Highway 101	541-997-7797	Motel	12/31/2019
River House Motel	Hoagland, Loretta	1202 Bay St	541-997-3933	Motel	12/31/2019
Shree Shiv LLC	Khalasi, Bhupen	1084 Coast Highway 101	541-997-3481	Motel	12/31/2019
Silver Sands Motel	Pawar, Rajbir	1449 Highway 101 N.	541-997-3459	Motel	12/31/2019
Tanglewood Apartments	Lovelace, William	1956 16th Street	541-997-8817	Apartment Building	12/31/2019
Vacasa Rentals	Donohue, Jim	3298 Hwy 101	541-961-6581	Vacation Home Rentals	12/31/2019
Villa West Motel	Khalasi, Kokila	901 Hwy 101	541-997-3457	Motel	12/31/2019
Wayside RV & MHP, LLC	Pollman, Dean	3760 Hwy 101	971-224-2244	RV & Manufactured Home Park	12/31/2019
Wayside RV & MHP, LLC	Kirkelie, Cheryl	3760 Hwy 101	971-224-2244	RV & Manufactured Home Park	12/31/2019
West Coast Destinations	Donohue, Jim	833 Rhododendron Drive	541-961-6581	Vacation Rental Management	12/31/2019
Whales Watch Vacation Rentals	Kettenhofen, Robert/Leslie	88572 2nd Ave	541-999-1493	Vacation Rental Management	12/31/2019

Total Lodgings:

28

media/Communications

AGM Communications	Norton, Michael & Gennifer	1542 20th Street	541-991-7106	Satellite Sales & Service	12/31/2019
AT&T Authorized Retailer#2010	Spring Communications, Holding I	1680 Oregon Hwy 126	541-590-3450	Cellular Phones & Accessories	12/31/2019
Barbara Ann Brown	Brown, Barbara Ann	1365 Spruce Street #204	541-991-2102	Freelance Writing/Advertising	12/31/2019
Campbell Productions	Campbell, Alan	85676 Glenada Road	541-991-2920	Video Communications	12/31/2019
Cellular Connection	Moorehead, Scott	2775 Hwy 101 #4001	541-997-1818	Cellular	12/31/2019
Coastal Oregon Marketing Labs	Dickson, Patrick	1525 12th Street Suite 4-A	541-999-3136	Marketing Consultant	12/31/2019
Creative Wave Marketing Solutions	Steward, Scott	4845 Calumet Way	541-844-1468	Marketing Consultant	12/31/2019
DandiLove Unlimited	Chapman, Jodi	5305 Ramp Rd Ste B	541-590-3041	Book Writing, Editing, Publishing	12/31/2019
Drone Pilot Marketing	Nixon, Steven	3760 Hwy 101	541-901-9490	Drone Advertising Photography & Video	12/31/2019
Epic Enterprises	Mendolia, Tim & Robin	5282 Dunewood Drive	408-506-8151	Online Retailer & Publisher	12/31/2019
Falcon Cable Systems Company II, LP	Kupser, Kristopher	475 Laurel Street	314-394-9867	Cable Services	12/31/2019
GNCI INT'L	Kusznirczuk, Igor	10 Waterford Downs	908-451-8732	Telecom Consultant	12/31/2019
Media Identity	Hawk, Marisa	4615 Joshua Lane	818-723-2784	Media	12/31/2019
Okey Dokey Productions	Quinn, Gary	3515 Ocean View Drive	808-780-2190	Video Production	12/31/2019
Out Front Media	Outfront Media	135 Silver Lane Ste 230	541-607-9355	Advertising Sales	12/31/2019
Pacific Publishing	Thompson, Jon	4480 Hwy 101 North	541-997-1040	Publishing	12/31/2019
Siuslaw News	News Media Corporation	148 Maple Street	541-997-3441	Newspaper	12/31/2019
Slape Pro Media LLC	Slape, Greg	1010 Tyinn Street #27	541-683-8809 X630	Design & Install Electrical Equipment	06/19/2018
Smeed Communication Service	Smeed, Paul/Glenn	790 W 8th Ave	541-686-1654	Communication	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Tell It	Mathews, Arthur	4907 Heceta Beach Rd	707-888-1669	Book Author	12/31/2019
The Shippin' Shack	Hennessee, Todd/Amanda	625 Hwy 101	541-997-5888	Printing & Shipping	12/31/2019
TTC Communications	Freeman, Jodie	P.O. Box 16	541-689-2650	Telephone & Data	12/31/2019
West Coast Media Group Inc	Bernard, Dustin	2109 Hwy 101	541-997-8914	Multimedia Consultants	12/31/2019
Total media/Communications:					
23					
Medical Services					
A Beneficial Massage	Wilson, Kathy	1739 19th Street	541-991-2031	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Advantage Dental Group, PC	Advantage Dental Clinics, LLC	1225 Highway 101	541-902-3910	Dental Practice	12/31/2019
Barnhart Prosthetic & Orthotic Services	Keepers, Nathan	4480 Hwy 101 Suite G	541-997-3245	Orthopedic Appliances/Prosthetics	12/31/2019
Best for Hearing	Beaulieu, Emmanuel	2285 Hwy 101 Ste M	541-997-8866	Hearing Aid Dispensory	12/31/2019
Buds4U	Overton, Kyle	1480 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-5321	Medical Marijuana Facility	12/31/2019
Buds4U	Foskett, Dustin	1480 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-5321	Medical Marijuana Facility	12/31/2019
Chad E. Clement DDS, PC	Clement, Chad E.	1250 Bay Street #5	541-997-3423	Dental Services	12/31/2019
Charles W. Korando, D.D.S., P.C.	Korando, Charles W	1705 - 22nd Street	541-997-3111	Dentistry	12/31/2019
Coastal Counseling LLC	Wood, Norma	1845 Hwy 126 Unit E	541-782-8870	Psychotherapy Services	12/31/2019
Coastal Diagnostic Testing Group Inc.	Gerami, Mehrdad	1525 12th St Suite 11A-11B	541-756-7710	Sleep Clinic	12/31/2019
Deborah Larson LMT	Larson, Deborah	88349 2nd Ave	541-999-2219	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Denture Masters	Ridley, James W.	208 Nopal Street	541-997-6226	Dental	12/31/2019
Denture Services Inc.	Foster, William A.	524 Laurel Street	541-997-6054	Denture Clinic	12/31/2019
Donald E Janoff DDS, LLC	Janoff, Donald E	2750 Kingwood Street	541-808-9400	Periodontal Treatments	12/31/2019
Dynamic Hearing Solutions	Rochon, Rick/ Rochon, Linda	1647 12th Street	541-361-0601	Hearing Aid Sales, Service, Repair	12/31/2019
Examworks Inc.	Examworks	1234 Rhododendron Drive #1	503-290-1431	Medical Consulting	12/31/2019
Florence Chiropractic Clinic, PC	Page, Gregory/Sandra	1690 - 15th Street	541-997-6909	Chiropractor	12/31/2019
Florence Dental Clinic	Holmes, Brian	2750 Kingwood	541-997-3535	Dentist	12/31/2019
Florence Eye Clinic	Mans, Robert & Mans, Justin	535 9th Street	541-997-3331	Optometrist	12/31/2019
Florence Massage and Spa	Neil, Rocky	1525 W. 12th Street Suite 4B	541-902-8898	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Florence Pharmacy	Oliva, Steven	2935 Hwy 101	541-902-9966	Pharmacy	12/31/2019
Focal Point & Oregon Eye Associates	Oregon Eye Associates, LLP	2001 Highway 101	541-997-8422	Optical/Ophthalmology	12/31/2019
Frances E. Klippel LMT, LE	Klippel, Frances	1170 Alder Ct	541-997-9148	Massage Therapy/Skin Care	12/31/2019
Fresenius Medical Care Dialysis Services	Fresenius Medical Care	2820 Kingwood Street	541-997-1136	Dialysis	12/31/2019
Great Wall Massages	Mo, Hongyan	1845 Hwy 126 Unit A	541-300-0076	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Great Wall Massages	Hankey, Robert	1845 Hwy 126 Unit A	541-300-0076	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Green Tara	Nice, Sara J	697 Maple Street	541-639-6878	Office & Mobile Massages Services	12/31/2019
Healing Presence	Brauns, Jennifer K	682 Kingwood Street	541-788-4116	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Hearing Associates of Florence	Anderson, Scott	1901 Hwy 101	541-672-8868	Hearing Related	12/31/2019
Hunt Family Dentistry	Hunt, Daren	950 - 9th Street	541-997-7181	Dentist	12/31/2019
Jacqueline Amato, MD	Jacqueline Amato, MD	1932 Pine Street Suite B1	541-858-7188	Psychiatry Office	12/31/2019
Jennifer Rossi, PH.D.	Rossi, Jennifer	1932 Pine Street	541-662-0527	Clinical Psychologist	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Lincare, Inc.	Lincare Inc	1535 9th Street B	541-902-7734	Medical Equipment	12/31/2019
Mina Dickson Professional Counseling Ser	Dickson, Mina	1525 12th Street, Suite 4A	541-999-6809	Counseling	12/31/2019
Mindwise Counseling	Cox, Debra	4005 Hwy 101 Suite 1	541-991-9585	Mental Health Counseling	12/31/2019
Mindwise Counseling	Speakman, Jennifer	4005 Hwy 101 Suite 1	541-991-9585	Mental Health Counseling	12/31/2019
Northwest Reflections Health & Wellness	Gitnes, Melinda	5292 Harvard Ave	541-590-3906	Nurse Practitioner	12/31/2019
Pacific Heights Chiropractic	Epley, Ronald M.	1747 W. 21st Street	541-902-0545	Chiropractor	12/31/2019
Premium Choice Medical Marijuana	Smith Dennis/Darla	1770 Hwy 126	541-991-6565	Medical Marijuana Dispensary	12/31/2019
ReConnections Alcohol & Drug Treatment	Lalori Lager	1720 34th Street	541-574-9570	Alcohol & Drug Treatment Facility	12/31/2019
Rosemary's JSJ & RFX	Alden, Rosemary	2212 Primrose Lane	541-556-0177	Reflexology & Acupressure	12/31/2019
Seasons of Grace	Quinn, Cynthia	491 Laurel Street	808-372-2190	Family Counseling	12/31/2019
Serena Appel, MA	Appel, Serena	1525 12 ST Suite 8	503-839-6224	Mental Health & Art Therapy	12/31/2019
Serenity Cove Massage	Pasternak, Debbie	1245 Rhododendron Drive	541-991-2555	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Medical Clinic	Egar, John	1845 Hwy 126	541-999-6599	Medical Clinic	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Valley Counseling	Grigsby, Deborah	1490 1st Street Unit #1	541-999-1913	Mental Health Counseling Services	12/31/2019
Spring Creek Massage Therapy	Steward, Ann-Marie	1234 Rhododendron Dr #6	541-600-9609	Licensed Massage Therapist	12/31/2019
Stephanie Evans-Wondra Counseling LLC	Evans-Wondra, Stephanie	1220 34th Place	541-999-9154	Clinical Mental Health Counseling	12/31/2019
Stonehaven Center of Balance and Well Be	Stone, Mark & Laurie	1245 Rhododendron Drive Suite A	541-991-2058	Acupuncture	12/31/2019
Teresa Faillace, LCSW	Faillace, Teresa	1932 Pine Street Suite B-3	541-997-6452	Counseling Services	12/31/2019
The Arboretum	Korando, Ryan	1541 Highway 101	541-991-0016	Retail Marijuana Facility	12/31/2019
Wellspring Clinic, LLC	Immel, Wm. Mark & Patricia	1845 Hwy 126 Suite H	541-902-8860	Naturopathic Medicine & Acupuncture	12/31/2019
West Root Wellness	Woznicki, Lauren	1845 Hwy 126 Suite H	541-961-1835	Massage Therapy	12/31/2019
Total Medical Services:					53
Mini Storage					
101 Mini-Storage	Hanson, Robert / Fay DeFrees	3340 Highway 101 North	541-997-8117	Mini Warehouses	12/31/2019
Florence Mini Storage	Van Devender, Ken/Cherrill	4099 Highway 101	541-997-8557	Rental Storage Units	12/31/2019
U-Store Mini Storage	Fillmer, John	4425 Highway 101	541-997-7330	Mini Warehouses	12/31/2019
Total Mini Storage:					3
Music/Theater					
Class Act Theatre	Lauria, David/Rosemary	509 Kingwood Street		Live Performance Theatre	12/31/2019
Total Music/Theater:					1
Non-Profits					
Ada Grange #570	Schofield, Megan	82457 S. Canary Road	541-997-1543	Non-Profit: Grange	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Alano Club Hope	Galleton, Don	1525 12th Street #25	541-999-1550	Non-Profit: Recovery Social Club	12/31/2019
American Legion Francis M Yost Post #59	Larson, Leonard Finance Officer	147-42nd Way	541-590-0395	Non Profit - Vereran Assistance	12/31/2019
American Rhododendron Soc. Siuslaw	Bones, Mike	P O Box 1701	541-997-2489	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
BSA Troop 721	Holmes, Brian	2705 Munsel Lake Rd		Non Profit: Boy Scout Troop 721	12/31/2019
Children's Repertory of OR Workshops	Heard, Melanie	3120 Hwy 101	541-999-8641	Non Profit- Youth Theatre Organization	12/31/2019
Coast Village Prop. Owners Corp	Emigh, Roger	131 Rhododendron Loop	541-997-3312	HOA - Mobile Home& RV Park	12/31/2019
Disabled American Veterans #23	Funk, Roger	1715 21st Street	541-590-0420	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Disabled Veteran Services	CMDR David Stitt	1845 Hwy126 Unit E	541-997-1562	Veteran Services	12/31/2019
Florence Area Chamber of Commerce	Hannigan, Bettina	290 Hwy 101	541-997-3128	Chamber of Commerce	12/31/2019
Florence Area Veterans Relief Agency Inc	Larson, Len Finance Officer	147-42nd Way	541-590-0395	Non Profit: Assist Military Veterans	12/31/2019
Florence Area Veterans Relief Agency Inc	Nielsen, Mike	147-42nd Way	541-590-0395	Non Profit: Assist Military Veterans	12/31/2019
Florence Food Share	Montes, David Z	2190 Spruce Street	541-997-9110	Non-Profit	12/31/2019
Florence Garden Club	Childs, Karen	3996 Hwy 101	541-997-7154	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Florence Garden Club	Davidson, Sandra Treasurer	3996 Hwy 101	541-997-7154	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Florence Habitat for Humanity	Harklerode, Michael	1715 21ST STREET	541-902-9227	Non-Profit-Construction & Repairs	12/31/2019
Florence Rotary Club	Hart, Jim	P O Box 294	541-902-9109	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Florence-Siuslaw Lions Club	Coffindaffer, Jerry W	P O Box 1234	541-997-3320	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Florence-Siuslaw Lions Club	Groshong, Mike	P O Box 1234	541-997-3320	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Friends of Florence, Inc	Grove, Thomas	PO Box 598	541-997-8629	Non Profit-Transportation of Cancer Patients	12/31/2019
Greentrees Village, Inc.	Greentrees Village, Inc.	1600 N Rhododendron Drive #320	541-997-8674	Non Profit	12/31/2019
Helping Hands Coalition	Perris, Elizabeth	2100 Spruce	541-997-5057	Non-Profit: Homeless Advocates	12/31/2019
Holy Grounds Bookstore	Palinkas, Carl	1750 18th St	541-997-9117	Non Profit: Books & Ministry Materials	12/31/2019
Knights of Columbus	Beckham, Patrick	85060 Hwy 101	541-590-3093	Non Profit	12/31/2019
KXCR Community Radio Partners	Bacon, Maggie	1509 9th Street	541-997-5252	Non Profit: Noncommercial Radio Station	12/31/2019
New Life UPC	Banks, Tim	1570 Kingwood Street	541-252-2319	Non Profit: Church	12/31/2019
Oregon Coast Military Heritage Museum	None	2145 Kingwood	541-902-5160	Non-Profit	12/31/2019
Oregon Hunters Association	Straight, Dan	PO Box 1171	541-997-1543	Non-Profit	12/31/2019
Peace Harbor Hospital Volunteers	Peacehealth Peace Harbor Medic	400 9th Street	541-997-8412	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
Pregnancy and Caring Center	Crenshaw, Joe	1525 West 12th Street	541-902-2273	Non Profit: Pregnancy Center	12/31/2019
Rhododendron Quilt Guild	Rhododendron Quilt Guild	P O Box 1637	541-997-7360	Non Profit: Special Event	12/31/2019
Rods N Rhodies, Inc	Cargill, Gary	87493 Rhodowood Drive	541-999-0338	Non Profit Community Projects	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Chapter Surfrider Foundation	Wallace, Lisa		541-999-8543	Non Profit;	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Outreach Services	Siuslaw Outreach Services	1576 W 12th Street	541-997-2816	Non Profit:	12/31/2019
The Boys & Girls Club of Western Lane Co	Trent, Chuck	1501 Airport Rd	541-902-0304	Non-Profit: youth development	12/31/2019
The Patriot Place	Harvey, Sherry	175 Nopal Street	541-590-5435	Non Profit	12/31/2019
Veterans Memorial Park Commission (VMPC)	Marsh, Dennis	Bay Street		NonProfit	12/31/2019
Veteran's Parade Committee of Florence	Sapp, Tim	PO Box 3104	541-997-1200	Non-Profit	12/31/2019
VFW Florence Post#3232	Benedict, Tom	1686 12th Street	541-901-1849	Non Profit Veteran Service	12/31/2019
Western Lane Community Foundation	WLCF	491 Laurel Street West	541-997-1274	Non Profit	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Total Non-Profits:					
	40				
Old Town Shops					
All About Olives	Twombly, David & Lynne	1411 Bay Street	541-902-7554	Olive Gift Shop	12/31/2019
ARTEFACTS	Rodgers, Hope & Alan	1255 Bay Street	541-991-3322	Boutique	12/31/2019
Beach House Gifts, On Bay Street	Malaspino-Badel, Lynn	1421 Bay Street	541-997-2066	Gift Store	12/31/2019
Blue Heron Gallery	Butler, Jack	1385 Bay Street	541-997-7993	Art Gallery	12/31/2019
bonjour! Inc	Fegan, Glenda/Jeffery	1336 Bay Street	541-997-8194	Clothing	12/31/2019
Books 'N' Bears	Foster, Susan	1255 Bay Street	541-997-5979	Bookstore/Gifts	12/31/2019
Captain's Lady Trading Company	Gilman, Judith	128 Maple St.	800-247-7238	Books/ Art/Collectibles	11/18/2017
Captain's Lady Trading Company	Hathaway, Lauri	128 Maple St.	800-247-7238	Books/ Art/Collectibles	11/18/2017
Connie's Apparel	Hoover, Allyson M.	1384 Bay Street	541-997-8869	Apparel	12/31/2019
Desert Bling Inc	Collmar, Bridget & Martin	1499 Bay Street	702-219-8678	Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Found	Sapp, Pat	1300 Bay Street Suite	541-991-3722	Cookie Bakery	12/31/2019
Jambo World Crafts	Pike, Carol	1348 Bay Street	541-867-6438	Smoking Accessories	12/31/2019
Kitchen Klutter	Wick, John	1258 Bay Street	541-997-6060	Kitchen Wares & Gifts	12/31/2019
Leather Works	Nell, Carey	1350 Bay Street	541-997-3106	Leather Goods	12/31/2019
MANNA	Shelhamer, Whitney/Zak	1297 Bay Street	323-877-2595	Retail Store	12/31/2019
Matryoshka Inc	Rosiubaum, Elaine & Guy	175 Nopal Street	541-991-4601	Russian Gifts	12/31/2019
Newport Bay Candle Co Inc	Malloy, Jody	1341 Bay Street, Suite B	541-265-6111	Candle Store	12/31/2019
Odds-N-Ends/Wizard of Odds	Ruiz, Andres & Debbie	1384 Bay Street	541-902-0602	Gift Shop	12/31/2019
Of Land & Sea	Butler, Tammy	1383 Bay Street	541-997-1904	Seashells	12/31/2019
Old Town Smoothies	Baldwin, Cynthia	239 Maple Street	541-82-9564	Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Old Town Smoothies	Thurman, David P	239 Maple Street	541-82-9564	Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Old Town T-Shirt Co.	Barnes, Darleen	1341 F Bay Street	541-902-9408	T-Shirt Shop & Gifts	12/31/2019
Olde Harbour Saltbox	Stonelake, Brenda	129 Maple Street	541-999-4311	Gifts & Miscellaneous	12/31/2019
On Your Feet With a Splash	McCullough, Jerilyn	1377 Bay Street	541-997-7463	Shoes & Accessories	12/31/2019
P.S. Winkles	Martin, Glenna	1335 Bay Street #2	541-902-7901	Gift & Book Store	12/31/2019
Periwinkle Station	Martin, Glenna	1308 Bay Street	541-902-7901	Gift Store	12/31/2019
Port Hole Books and Publications	Schulz, Ellen Traylor	179 Laurel Street, Suite D	541-999-5725	Used/New/Rare Books and Publications	12/31/2019
Raining Cats & Dogs	Allen, Jackie	1384 Bay Street #3	541-997-8982	Cat & Dog Novelty Gifts	12/31/2019
Socks to a T	Twombly, Dave	1341 Bay Street Unit F	541-902-5222	Retail Store	12/31/2019
Sticks and Stones Gallery	Butler, Jack	1368 Bay Street #A	541-997-3196	Art Gallery	12/31/2019
The Chicken Coop on Maple	Henson, Ellen	129 Maple	541-999-7739	Giftshop	12/31/2019
The His & Hers Shoppe	Spieler, Frank & Melody	185 Nopal Street	971-291-2054	Boutique for Home Decor	12/31/2019
The Jolly Egret	Martin, Glenna	1312 Bay Street	541-902-7901	Retail Gift Shop	12/31/2019
Treasure Bay	Frucht, Norman/Linda	125 Nopal Street	541-997-7300	Retail Gits & Jewelry	12/31/2019
USA Cotton Travel Wear LLC	Morrone, Natale	1341 Bay Street Unit B		100% Cotton Clothing	12/31/2019
USA Cotton Travel Wear LLC	Smith, Glenda	1341 Bay Street Unit B		100% Cotton Clothing	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Wind Drift Gallery	Butler, Jack	1395 Bay Street	541-997-9182	Gift Shop	12/31/2019
Wind Drift Gallery - Kite	Butler, Tammy	1368 Bay Street "B" Unit	541-997-5007	Retail Sales/Service: Retail	12/31/2019
Total Old Town Shops:					
					38
Pest Control					
Active Pest Control, Inc.	Hartley, Shane	94084 Commercial Lane	541-269-0213	Pest Control	12/31/2019
Mid Columbia Pest Control	McCafferty, James	75325 Hwy 101	541-806-5830	Pest Control	12/31/2019
Organic Pest Control LLC	Ronnenberg, James A.	920 Nye Ct.	541-404-1040	Pest Control	12/31/2019
Paramount Pest Control, Inc.	Geanellen M Camp, CEO	5207 N E. Portland Highway	503-288-7375	Pest Control	12/31/2019
Pest Tech Inc.	Earle, Stephanie	509 Highway 101	541-997-3781	Exterminator	12/31/2019
Rentokil North America, Inc.	Rentokil North America, Inc.	2141 NE Airport Road Unit 4	800-488-9495	Pest Control	12/31/2019
Sprague Pest Solutions	W B SPRAGUE CO. INC.	North Bend OR	541-997-7700	Pest management	12/31/2019
Swanson's Pest Management, Inc.	Swanson, Daniel R	90405 Prairie Road	541-688-2323	Pest Control	12/31/2019
Terminix International Co., LP	Terminix International Co. LP	1001 S Bertelsen Rd	541-683-1275	Exterminator/Pest Control	12/31/2019
Total Pest Control:					
					9
Photography					
Blair Fountain Photography	Fountain, Blair	137 Driftwood Drive	541-991-1637	Photography	12/31/2019
Déjà Vu Imaging	Blalock, Carole	613 Kingwood Street	541-590-9273	Custom Photographs	12/31/2019
Digital Dunes Photography	Peters, Curt	1725 Kingwood Street #1	541-902-8748	Photo Studio	12/31/2019
Itty Bitty Blessings	Kelly, Amber	683 Maple Street	760-964-1392	Photography	12/31/2019
Ken McDougal Photography	McDougal, Ken	4480 Hwy 101 Apt 20	541-590-3017	Photography online sales	12/31/2019
Natural Pixels Photography	House, Melissa Ann	128 Park Village Loop	541-999-5026	Digital Photography	12/31/2019
Photography By Lifetouch	Lifetouch National School Stud	2089 Laura Street	541-746-1110	Photographer	12/31/2019
Rodger Bennett, Photographer	Bennett, Rodger	1234 RHODODENDRON DR #7	541-991-0777	Landscape & Legacy Photography	12/31/2019
Steven Spees Photography	Spees, Steven	89298 Leverage Drive	541-255-9951	Photography	12/31/2019
The Archives, LLC	Greene, Joshua	2610 Kingwood, Suite 3	541-997-5331	Photographic Restoration	12/31/2019
Total Photography:					
					10
Preschool/Daycare					
Bright Beginnings Christian Preschool In	Ryan, Kristina	2100 Spruce Street	541-999-0783	Preschool	12/31/2019
Little Sprouts Early Learning Academy	Aaron, Tracy	1675 Hwy 101	541-999-2341	Preschool/Child Care	12/31/2019
WildFlower Montessori School	Goodman-Christensen, Kristen	3120 Hwy 101	541-991-2224	Preschool	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Total Preschool/Daycare:					
	3				
Real Estate					
Action Realty	Westphal, Linda	1720 Highway 101	541-997-8277	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
Blessed Property Management	Nagrone Jr, Milton	83693 Hwy 101 S.	541-991-6813	Real Estate: Property Management	12/31/2019
Coastal Property Management, Inc	Nivilinszky, Barry/Shannon	1780 W 20th	541-991-2018	Real Estate: Property Management	12/31/2019
Coldwell Banker Coast Real Estate	Johnson, Andy	100 Highway 101	541-997-7777	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
Dolphin Property Management of Oregon, I	Rupp, Christopher	1245 Rhododendron Dr	541-997-7368	Real Estate: Property Management	12/31/2019
Elson Shields Property Management	Riggs, Kelly	3298 Hwy 101	541-997-6235	Real Estate: Property Management	12/31/2019
Free and Associates, Auction Realty	Free, Bill	1525 12th Street, Suite 4	541-997-3263	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
Heceta Properties	Vaccaro, Victor L	913 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-9535	Property Management	12/31/2019
Hill and Associates	Hill, Bernice	83480 Clear Lake Road	541-999-9072	Real Estate	12/31/2019
Home Services of Oregon	Home Services of Oregon	1875 Highway 101	541-997-6000	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
Hybrid Florence Real Estate LLC	Alto, Ernestine	1845 Hwy 126 Suite F		Real Estate	12/31/2019
Keller Williams Realty Florence	Clark, Darci	244 Maple Street	541-450-0318	Real Estate Office	12/31/2019
Key Realty	Giumelli, Sarah	83693 HWY 101	541-997-4842	Real Estate: Development/Sales	12/31/2019
Mann & Associates Appraisal Services, LL	Mann, Pamela J	89201 Sherwood Island Rd	541-997-2826	Real Estate: Appraising/Real Property	12/31/2019
Oregon Pacific Management, LLC	Shahbazzaden, Shahab	211 Harbor Street	310-938-3435	Real Estate: Sales and Vacation Rentals	12/31/2019
RP Properties	Pollman, Reinard	1845 Hwy 126	541-997-8098	Property Management	12/31/2019
Saxon Real Estate	Saxon, Donald V	05719 N Fork Siuslaw Road	541-997-2086	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
Tholen & Associates	Tholen, Connie	45 Shoreline Drive	541-999-7868	Real Estate Sales & Notary	12/31/2019
TR Hunter Real Estate, Inc.	Sapp, Tim	1749 Highway 101	541-997-1200	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
West Coast Real Estate Services, Inc.	Hoberg, Jim	1870 Hwy 126, Suite A	541-997-7653	Real Estate: Sales	12/31/2019
Williams Investment Properties, LLC	Williams, Elaine	11071 E. Mapleton Road	541-268-0255	Retail Sales/Services: Buying Rentals	12/31/2019
Total Real Estate:					
	21				
Recreational					
Aero Legends - Bi Plane Rides	Tomeny, Terry E	Hangar 20-E Florence Airport	541-991-3579	Sightseeing Flights	12/31/2019
Bob's Fishin Barn	Anstead, Bob & Meri	1921 28th Place	541-305-5939	Fishing Rods, Reels & Tackle	12/31/2019
Canoe Sport LLC	Ziai, J	80 Harbor Street	541-670-3374	Water Craft Rentals	10/31/2019
Costa Acquisition Inc.	Costa Sr, Edward/Debra	2130 Highway 126	541-997-1157	Yamaha Franchise	12/31/2019
DB'S Guide Service	Bolton, David	88166 Lindsay Lane	541-206-4412	Fishing Guide	12/31/2018
Different Strokes Adventure Tours, LLC	Mason, Robert James & Veronica	1918 17th Street	541-590-9634	Tour/Guide Services	12/31/2019
Full Throttle Rentals LLC	Daugherty, Ryan	05454 Hwy 126	541-999-7839	Outdoor Recreational Equipment Rental	12/31/2019
Grey Ghost Guide Service	Hatfield, Ryan	88759 Fountain Rd	541-653-7510	Fishing Guide	11/16/2019
Pacific Pines Investment LLC	Godfrey, Michael	4044 Highway 101	541-997-1434	Recreational Facilities: RV Park & Storage	12/31/2019
Port of Siuslaw Campground and Marina	Port of Siuslaw	100 Harbor Street	541-997-3040	Recreational Facilities: Campground/ Marina	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Sand Master Park	Beale, Lon	5351 Hwy 101	541-997-6006	Recreation Facilities: Sandboard Park	12/31/2019
Total Recreational:					
11					
Restaurants					
1285 Restobar	Hargens, Kurt	1285 Bay Street	541-902-8338	Restaurant	12/31/2019
A & W Restaurant	Jensen-Bradley, Ann	1690 Highway 101	541-997-8124	Restaurant	12/31/2019
A Yang Inc	Ma, Xiaocui	3620 Highway 101	541-902-2020	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Abby's Pizza Inn of Florence	Abby's Inc	1374 Highway 101	541-997-6608	Restaurant: Pizza Parlor	12/31/2019
Authentic Carolina Bar-B-Que, Inc	Goodman, Mike & Christy	11812 Alder Ave	541-357-0601	Food Trailer	03/27/2019
Bay Street Grill	Childers, Janet	1341 Bay Street Unit E	541-902-9033	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Beachcomber	Weiss, Scott	1355 & 1367 Bay Street	541-997-6357	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Best Thai Cuisine	Prayoon Phanngam	1565 W 9th Street	541-997-5229	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Big Dog Donuts & Deli	Anderson, Dirk	1136 Hwy 101	541-997-8630	Restaurant: Bakery/Deli	12/31/2019
BJ'S Ice Cream Bay Street Annex, Inc.	Cole, Keith & Tamara	1441 Bay Street	541-902-7828	Restaurant: Ice Cream Parlor	12/31/2019
BJ's Ice Cream, Inc.	Cole, Keith & Tamara	2930 Highway 101	541-997-7286	Restaurant: Ice Cream Manufacturing/Parlor	12/31/2019
BoxLunch @ City Lights Cinema	Crosthwaite, Stephanie/Wayne	1930 Hwy 101	541-991-0539	Restaurant/Food Truck	10/18/2019
Bridgeport Market	Cable, John	75 Harbor Street, Ste 100	541-997-5091	Market/Deli	12/31/2019
Bridgewater Restaurant	Stenke, Elizabeth & Eric	1297 Bay Street	541-997-1133	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Clawson's Wheelhouse	Clawson, Darby/Amy	820 Hwy 101	541-590-3669	Restaurant: Family Dining	12/31/2019
Dominos	Hodges Jerry	2775 Hwy 101 Suite A	541-901-3030	Pizza	12/31/2019
Driftwood Shores Surfside Restaurant & L	Drifwood Shores	88416 1st Ave.	541-997-8263	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Dunes Cafe	Stonelake, Keri	1780 Highway 126	541-997-5799	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Eatwell Organic Noodles	Velarde, Jr. Anthony	2465 Hwy 101	541-961-4071	Food Truck	07/08/2019
El Guadulajura 2 LLC	Alvarez, Cesar	1517 Highway 101	541-997-4549	Restaurant: Mexican	12/31/2019
Elks Lodge #1858	McCorkle, Roger	1686 12th Street	541-997-2610	Restaurant: Fraternal Lodge	12/31/2019
Firehouse Restaurant	McKenzie, Larry	1263 Bay Street	541-997-2800	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Florence Dairy Queen	Landon, Michele, Earl	125 Highway 101	541-997-3672	Restaurant:	12/31/2019
Fresh Harvest Cafe	Ortiz, Gilmar	3056 Hwy 101	541-997-4051	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Homegrown Public House	Mcmillian, Scott & Elaine	294 Laurel Street	541-997-4886	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Ichiban Restaurant	Zhen, Richard	1179 Hwy 101	541-997-8868	Restaurant: Japanese Restaurant	12/31/2019
International C-Food Market, LLC	Millerstrom, William E.	1498 Bay Street	541-997-9646	Restaurant:	12/31/2019
Ixtapa Florence Inc	Velasco, Daniel	1015 Highway 101 North	541-997-4499	Restaurant: Mexican	12/31/2019
Kathleen & Nina's Pie and Specialty Rest	Oliver, Donna	3611 Highway 101	541-997-7004	Restaurant	12/31/2019
La Pomodori	Mamac, Linda	1415 7th St	541-902-2525	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Little Brown Hen Cafe	Brown, Stacey A.	435 Highway 101	541-902-2449	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Los Amigos Burrito	Pelayo, Alifonso	529 Highway 101	541-997-6494	Restaurant: Mexican	12/31/2019
Los Compadres Taqueria	Garcia, Jose	397 Highway 101	541-902-7890	Restaurant: Mexican	12/31/2019
LoveJoy's Tea Room & Restaurant	Burnem, Heather	195 Nopal St.	907-841-0974	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Mari's Kitchen	Eubank, Marinela & Lane	1277 Bay Street	541-902-1391	Restaurant Food Service & Bar	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
McDonalds of Florence	Tobey, Todd & Trina	2060 Highway 101	541-997-5046	Restaurant:	12/31/2019
Mo's Restaurant	Becker, John	1436 Bay St.	541-997-2185	Restaurant:	12/31/2019
NICLAM82 Inc	Engel, Karl & Janet	88274 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-3815	Restaurant/Tavern	12/31/2019
Nosh Eatery	Sneddon, Kady	1269 Bay St	541-997-1646	Restaurant: Bistro	12/31/2019
Novelli's Crab and Seafood LLC	Novelli, Amber	100 Harbor Street Slip A13	541-639-7689	Fresh Fish & Seafood Sales	12/31/2019
Off Bay Street Bistro	Meeker, Paul	165 Maple Street	541-590-3569	Restaurant: Bistro	12/31/2019
Papa Murphy's Take & Bake Pizza	Hudson, Larry	1737 12th Street	541-997-7272	Restaurant: Pizza Take Out	12/31/2019
Pizza Hut	Fugate, J. Larry	1940 Highway 101	541-997-7770	Restaurant: Pizza Parlor	12/31/2019
Riley's Steakhouse	Chmelicek, Donna Boggiano	1161 Highway 101	541-590-3927	Resturant:	12/31/2019
Rosa's Florence Mexican Restaurant	PEREZ, ROSAURA	2825 Highway 101	541-997-1144	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Smokin Pops Auth Carolina Bar-B-Que Inc	Goodman, Mike/Saxon Shannon	5454 OR 126	541-357-0601	Food Truck	10/30/2019
Subway - North	Rajan & Sajan Inc	1849 - 42nd Street	541-997-6311	Restaurant	12/31/2019
Subway Sandwiches	Rajan & Sajan Inc	1720 Hwy 126	541-997-6311	Restaurant: Retail Sandwich Shop	12/31/2019
Sweet Magnolia Bakery	Roskopf, Karen	182 Laurel Street	541-997-2959	Restaurant: Bakery	12/31/2019
Taco Bell #16803	Weber Enterprises, Inc.	2460 Hwy 101 N	541-902-9001	Restaurant	12/31/2019
The Hukilau	Jakobsen, Christian	185 Highway 101		Restaurant	12/31/2019
Traveler's Cove LLC	Alaniz, Maria C.	1362 Bay Street	541-997-6845	Restaurant: Restaurant	12/31/2019
Waterfront Depot	Stone, Jordan	1252 Bay Street	541-902-9100	Restaurant	12/31/2019

Total Restaurants:

53

Retail Sale/ Service

Adventure Motostuff LLC	Olson, Chad & Judith	4969 Hwy 101 Unit 4	541-590-3679	Online & Retail Motorcycle & ATV accessories Sales	12/31/2019
ALSCO, American Linen Division	Inge, Bill	1831 W. Broadway	541-342-1831	Linen Supply	12/31/2019
America's Mattress	Norman, Jeff	2455 Hwy 101	541-265-4047	Mattress & Specialty Bedding Store	12/31/2019
America's Mattress	Keller, Rich	2455 Hwy 101	541-265-4047	Mattress & Specialty Bedding Store	12/31/2019
Ancient Herbs Inc	Saari, Brandon	1025 27th Street	541-901-1866	Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Ancient Herbs Inc	Leach, Shawn	1025 27th Street	541-901-1866	Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Bicycles 101	Hewitt, Tim	1537 - 8th Street	541-997-5717	Bicycle Repair & Sales	12/31/2019
Bi-Mart #644	BI-Mart Corp	4310 Highway 101	541-344-0681	General Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Brad Foster Sales Agent	Foster, Brad/Susan	4804 SeaPine Drive	503-956-7408	Sales Agent	12/31/2019
Breen Marine LLC	Jensen, Bobby	4390 Hwy 101	541-991-0977	Marine Rigging & Services	12/31/2019
Coins for All Ages	Brower, George	493 Hwy 101	541-997-9202	Stamps/Coins	12/31/2019
Copeland Lumber	Larson, Perry	3231 Highway 101	541-997-8474	Lumber/Building Supply	12/31/2019
Dirty Kitty Soap Company	Cable, Marie	2291 N 22nd Court	541-590-0888	Home Occupation	12/31/2019
Dollar Tree Store #2473	Dollar Tree Stores Inc	1670 Hwy 126	541-997-6755	General Retail	12/31/2019
Fish It! Aquaponics	Mason, Robert	1918 17th Street	541-999-6429	Manufacture & Sale of Aquaponics	12/31/2019
Florence Area Humane Society Boutique	Oregon Coast Humane Society	1179 Bay Street	541-997-5705	Retail not for profit sale of donated items	12/31/2019
Florence Area Humane Society Thrift Stor	Oregon Coast Humane Society	1193 Bay Street	541-997-5705	Retail Sale of Donated Items	12/31/2019
Florence Feed & Supply LLC	Wilkins, Chienne	307 Laurel Street	541-997-2224	Feed Store	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Florence Liquor Store	Tipple, Jaine	1730 Hwy 126	541-997-2084	Liquor Store	12/31/2019
Florence Shipping Solutions	Thompson, Toni & Phil	2006 Highway 101	541-997-1118	Mailing & Shipping	12/31/2019
Florence True Value	Lemhouse, Tim	1750 Hwy 126	541-997-8024	Hardware Store	12/31/2019
Flowers By Bobbi	Cargill, Gary	1234 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-5391	Florist	12/31/2019
Frames of Florence	Sadovy, Moira	2285 Hwy 101 Suite G	541-997-2043	Custom Framing Shop	12/31/2019
Fred Meyer #464	Fred Meyer Stores Inc.	4701 Highway 101	541-902-7309	Retail Store and Fuel Station	12/31/2019
Fred Meyer Jewelers #00464	Engel President, Peter	4701 Hwy 101	541-902-7315	Jewelry	12/31/2019
Glitz N Flair	Lade, Megan	710 Siano Loop	206-919-1987	Clothing Sales	12/31/2019
Good Will Industries of Lane & South Coa	Martin, James	1310 Hwy 101	541-997-2911	Thrift Store	12/31/2019
L & B Marketplace LLC	Fassler, Lisa	2066 Hwy 101	541-997-0343	Grocery	12/31/2019
L & B Marketplace LLC	Barnard, Brian	2066 Hwy 101	541-997-0343	Grocery	12/31/2019
Linda's Affordable Thrift Store & Estate	Wilcox, Linda	3678 Hwy 101	541-997-1030	Thrift Store	12/31/2019
Mike Barrett's Garage Doors	Barrett, Mike & Angela	89402 North Lane	541-991-0367	Garage Door Installation & Repairs & Service	12/31/2019
Mountain Man Nut & Fruit Co.	Harrison, Russell	55446 Bates Road	541-297-0500	Nut & Fruit Sales	12/31/2019
North Country Lures and Flies, LLC	Hendricks, Dean	2242 Willow Loop East	541-997-7080	Handmade Fishing Lures	12/31/2019
Ocean Breeze Boutique	Medeiros, Shelly (AKA Rochelle)	87803 Saltaire Street	541-999-4896	Jewery Designs & Sales	12/31/2019
Old Cedartree Woodworking	Wells, Tricia	1267 Highway 101	541-997-8561	Woodworking/Patio Furniture	12/31/2019
Old School Furniture	Lemhouse, Timothy	1550 6th Street & Hwy 101	541-997-9424	Furniture Store	12/31/2019
Ordinary Language Books	Miller, Bradford S.	4099 Hwy 101	541-305-1783	Used Books over Internet	12/31/2019
Oregon Linen	Boone, Skip	201 S 2nd	541-672-1663	Linen/Uniform Rental	12/31/2019
Pacific Frameworks	Jagoe, Cameron	2420 Hwy 101	541-997-1138	Custom Frame Shop	12/31/2019
Phil's Saw Shop, Inc.	Holdren, Philip S.	399 Nopal Street	541-997-9767	Saw Shop/Repair	12/31/2019
Pro Lumber Inc.	LaRocco, John	310 Highway 101	541-997-3438	Building Materials	12/31/2019
Rite Aid #5378	Thrifty Payless Inc	3451 Highway 101	541-997-2861	Drug & Variety Store	12/31/2019
Roby's Western Lane Furniture, Inc.	Lewis, Cindy/George	1870 Highway 101	541-997-8214	Furniture Store	12/31/2019
Ron's Paint & Supply	Wilson, Ronald	5071 Highway 101	541-902-7926	Paint Store	12/31/2019
Rox Sales	Swinney, Rocky	87772 Rhododendron Drive	541-991-3117	General Sales	12/31/2019
S & T Coins	Woodward, Terry	1396 Rhododendron	541-997-2682	Coin Dealer	12/31/2019
Safeway, Inc. - Store #363	Safeway, Inc.	700 Highway 101	541-902-1900	Grocery Store	12/31/2019
Smart Home Pros, Inc	Vivint, Inc.	491 S 1325 W, #3-4	877-479-1670 ex 3	Door to Door Sales	12/31/2019
Sportsman	Pinkney, William	249 Highway 101	541-997-3336	Sporting Goods	12/31/2019
St Vincent De Paul Society	St Vincent De Paul Society of Lan	2315 Highway 101	541-997-8460	Thrift Store	12/31/2019
Sweet Creek Inc.	Hamilton, Mary	3015 Hwy 101	541-997-0109	Retail Sales/Services:	12/31/2019
The Glass Stash	Overton, Michele	1734 Hwy 101	541-991-2913	Pipe & Tabacco Shop	12/31/2019
Thrifty Threads	Emmingham, Pamela	168 Maple Street		Used Merchandise	12/31/2019
Thrumart	OG Coffee Company/Christine Br	2175 Hwy 101	541-590-2500	Drive Thru C-Store Kiosk	12/31/2019
Tin Wicks Candle CO	Johnson, Patrick	2153 10th St #13	541-590-9206	Candle Maker/Retail Sales	12/31/2019
Vend West Services, Inc.	Leberti, Louis	1175 S 7th Street	541-267-7438	Full Line Vending	12/31/2019
Vivid Soaps	Moreno, Rita	2264 24th Street		Homemade Soaps, Body Butters & Bath Products	12/31/2019
Wenz-daze Quilter's Emporium	Wenz, Charles E	1745 W 15th Street	541-997-3293	Quilts & Fabrics	12/31/2019
Wheeler Interiors	Wheeler, Patricia & W A	4465 Highway 101 N.	541-997-1622	Upholstery	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Y Marina Inc	Lancaster, Scott	2520 Hwy 101	541-760-4967	Boat Sales & Service	12/31/2019
Yohto	Clawson, Dylan	1270 9th Street	541-991-0204	Hemp packaging	12/31/2019
Yvonne Flowers	Gardiner, Yvonne	07425 Fiddle Cr. Road	541-997-3920	Florist	12/31/2019

Total Retail Sale/ Service:

62

Salon/Barber Shops

101 Barbershop	Eisele, Frank Ladue	396 Highway 101	541-902-9588	Barber Shop	12/31/2019
About U Hair & Nail Salon	Curran, Christina	139 Maple Street	541-902-7615	Hair & Nail Salon	12/31/2019
Anahi's Beauty n' Spa LLC	Mendoza, Anahi	491 Laurel Street	541-743-3983	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Bella's Hair & Nail Salon	Casey, Kathleen A.	2285 Hwy 101 Ste. I	541-999-0346	Hair & Nail Salon	12/31/2019
Bella's Hair & Nail Salon	Easter, Tammy	2285 Hwy 101 Ste. I	541-999-0346	Hair & Nail Salon	12/31/2019
Beyond the Salon	Venegas, Calista	1487 Suite A Highway 101	541-902-7575	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Black Market Tattoo	Giumelli, Sarah	1487 Hwy 101 Suite D	541-999-5783	Tattoo Shop & Retail Space	12/31/2019
Brian's Barber Shop	Siebert, Brian	1215 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-7826	Barber Shop	12/31/2019
Cheveux Salon	Renner, Denyse	351 Laurel Street	541-997-3160	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Cottage Salon	Jorgensen, Evelyn	1363 Rhododendron	541-997-3755	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Crystal Nails	Harrison, Crystal	1525 12th Street, Suite 6	541-999-0889	Nail Technologist	12/31/2019
Emerson's Barbershop	Emerson, Jason	1343 Rhododendron Dr.	541-997-9704	Barber Shop	12/31/2019
Glo Tanning and Hair Salon	Ankeny, Kristen	138 Maple Street	541-228-7049	Tanning and Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Hair Works Company	Shrofe, Sandy	519 Highway 101	541-997-4433	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Kreations Hair Studio	Lenington, Twilla	498 B Hwy 101	541-997-8440	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Laurel St Hair Co.	Roeder, Terese Luisa	179 Laurel Suite A	541-999-6391	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Lil Toe Truck	Johnson, Betty	2285 - 12th Street	541-997-4258	Mobile Beauty Care	12/31/2019
Lisa's Kingwood Barber Shop	Stevens, Lisa	1660 Kingwood	541-902-9074	Barber Shop	12/31/2019
Nails to You	Cole, Lucy M.	138 Maple Street - Alley	541-999-7888	Nail Shop & Mobile Service	12/31/2019
New Concepts Salon	Combest, Vanessa	1569 9th Street	541-902-7712	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Ninth Street Clippers	Combest, Helene	1569 - 9th Street	541-997-3807	Barber Shop	12/31/2019
No Loose Ends	Pengra, Kelcee M	1747 21st Street	541-590-5191	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Old Town Barbershop	Lucio, Geraldine	1341 Bay Street Unit A	541-590-3660	Barbershop	12/31/2019
Oregon Coast Tattoo	Swenson, Kylie	1379 Rhododendron Drive	541-991-8281	Tattoo Parlor	12/31/2019
Q Nail & Spa	Le, Thach N	1368 Bay Street #C	541-997-3117	Nail Salon	12/31/2019
Renu Organic Hair Studio	Ceridono, Merissa	1739 19th Street	541-902-0179	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Robin C Moses-Mielke	Moses-Mielke, Robin	1884 25th Street	541-232-2170	Nail Salon	12/31/2019
Salon Chic	Easter, Tamara	2825 Hwy 101	541-997-1504	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Shear Haven	Clawson, Saige	309 Laurel Street		Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Shine Beauty Salon LLC	Bloomfield, Mary	1845 Hwy 126, Ste. B	541-999-6662	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Soft Touch Hair Design	Cole, Virginia E.	968 Nopal Streeet	541-997-9123	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
Spruce Point Barber & Beauty	Hayes, Faye	375 - 9th Street	541-270-6320	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
The Barber Station	Prater, Annette/Erickson,Jason	2105 Hwy 101		Barber Shop	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
The David House Salon	Nance, Troy & Nancy	232 Maple Street	541-590-9190	Hair Salon	12/31/2019
The Pink Parlor Salon	Bishop, Melissa E.	1379 Rhododendron Drive	541-902-5158	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
The Purple Lily Nail Salon & Spa	Meadows, April	1525 W 12th Street Ste 10	541-999-9478	Salon & Day Spa	12/31/2019
U R Worth It	Terrell, Angela/Flansberg, V. Alene	1247 Bay Street	541-997-7377	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Windjammer Hair Design	Morgan, Debra/Robert	1747 - 21st Street	541-997-7431	Beauty Salon	12/31/2019
Total Salon/Barber Shops:					
					38
Seasonal/Transient					
Billy Jones Music	Jones, Billy	83917 Cloud Nine Road	541-991-9305	Seasonal/Transient: Street Music	06/05/2019
Cornerstone Worship Center	DeFoyd, Steve	2460 Hwy 101	541-588-0404	Fireworks Sales	07/13/2019
Florence Boardwalk Market	Lewis, Samuel	Port of Siuslaw Boardwalk	541-902-0857	Seasonal/Transient: Outdoor Market	10/30/2019
Florence Farmers Market	Shaw, Mary	End of Kingwood on Bay Street	541-261-5423	Farmers Market	10/30/2019
Funky Monkey Toys	Austen, Jeremy	1312 Bay St.	541-997-7342	Toy Store	07/29/2019
Ila's Garden	Odegard, Ila/Leo	423 Hwy 101	541-285-5139	Retail Sales/Service: Produce Sales	11/16/2019
Port of Siuslaw Master Vendor	None	PO Box 1220	541-997-3426	Non Profit	
TNT Fireworks	Reavis, Charene	700 Hwy 101	503-653-9655	Fireworks Sales	07/06/2019
Total Seasonal/Transient:					
					8
Security/Transports					
Advanced Monitoring Professionals, LLC	Kriz, Kevin	4969 Hwy 101 #2-B	800-760-1518	Monitoring Services	12/31/2019
Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC	Tyco Fire & Security Us Holdings	135 Ash Grove Court	561-341-7780	Security: Security Monitoring	12/31/2019
On Spot Security Inc.	Graham, David	5700 Maple Drive	541-997-9092	Security: Intrusion & Fire Alarm Monitoring	12/31/2019
Vyanet Operating Group, Inc	Jones, Tracy	2443 Brighton Way SE	541-928-4544	Security/ fire Alarm System Installs	12/31/2019
Total Security/Transports:					
					4
Specialized Services					
AA Mobile Notary Service	Smith, James	4901 Heceta Beach Road	541-991-8603	Mobile Notary Service	12/31/2019
A-Action Mobile Home Moving & Demolition	Garcia, Johnny E	25716 Wiggins Lane	541-935-1786	Mobile Home Moving	12/31/2019
Absolutely Reliable Cat Sitting	Lorell, Barbara	1600 Rhododendron Drive #184	541-999-7640	Cat Sitting Services	12/31/2019
Ageless Iron Firearms & Militaria	Johnson, Harry	2285 12th Street	541-991-0473	Online sales Firearms & Militaria	12/31/2019
Angelina Marino Heidel	Heidel, Angelina Marino	Central Lincoln PUD 966 Hwy 101	503-381-8614	Mural Artist	11/16/2019
Barter Mover LLC	Wilson, Chet	5190 Heceta Beach Road	541-999-8986	Moving Service	12/31/2019
Bob Garcia Insurance Agency LLC	Garcia, Bob	2775 Hwy 101 Suite C	541-991-8900	Full Service Insurance Agency	12/31/2019
Bottom Lines Consulting	Colter-Bergh, Lynda	625 Hwy 101 #379	970-235-0064	Merchant Services	12/31/2019
Buds Upholstery	Wood, Charles	4981 Hwy 101	541-997-4856	Auto/Boat Upholstery	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Burns's Riverside Chapel	Burns, Alan	2765 Kingwood	541-997-3416	Mortuary	12/31/2019
Cardinal Employment Services	Freeman, Quincy	110 Ackerman	541-888-9799	Employee Leasing & Temporary Services	12/31/2019
Catalfamo Hauling	Catalfamo Jr., Steven A	2380 18th Street	541-991-7161	Delivery Service	12/31/2019
Coastal Tap Cleaning	Olson, Chase	5279 Hilltop Drive	541-999-0002	Maintenance Draft Beer Systems	12/31/2019
Coinstar Asset Holdings LLC	Coinstar, LLC	4701 Hwy 101 (inside Fred Meyer	425-943-8000	Self Service Coin Counting Machine	12/31/2019
Coinstar Asset Holdings, LLC	Coinstar, LLC	700 Hwy 101 (inside Safeway)	425-943-8000	Self Serve Coin Counting Machine	12/31/2019
D & K Process Servers	Flatter, David/Roane, Karen	1791 Pine Street	509-876-9462	Process Server	12/31/2019
Florence Gun Shop, Buy, Sell, Trade Inc.	Graham, Nathan	539 Hwy 101	541-997-0500	Gun Dealer	12/31/2019
Florentine Senior Services	Hinds, Phyllis	121 Pine Tree Loop	714-865-7618	Senior Services	12/31/2019
GreenMan Endor Garden Supply	Schmidt, Richard M.	375 Laurel Street	541-741-3106	Retail Sales & Gardening Supplies	12/31/2019
Holeshot Performance Lubricants LLC	Bouslough, Ward	475 Myeena Loop	541-991-9192	Amsoil Products	12/31/2019
JD Enterprises 1	Donohue, Jim	833 Rhododendron Drive	541-961-6581	Online Classic Car Sales	12/31/2019
Jim's	Serjeant, James	85353 Glenada Road	541-999-9422	Sheet Metal Sales	12/31/2019
Jim's Trailer Service	Burns, Jim	85100 Cedar Drive	541-997-8822	Mobile Home Service	12/31/2019
Katie Miller	Miller, Katie	87720 Sandrift Street	541-902-1975	Graphic Arts & Design	12/31/2019
Krab Kettle Fisheries, Inc.	Pazer, Alan/Pam	280 Highway 101	541-997-8996	Seafood Sales	12/31/2019
Lile Moving and Storage	DeAutremont, Diane	3330 Roosevelt Blvd	541-997-4424	Moving and Storage	12/31/2019
London Lumber/Recycling, Inc.	Early, Scott	5055 Munsel Lake Road	541-968-8425	Recycling	12/31/2019
Marcella Ann Dodson	Dodson, Marcella Ann	8600 NF Siuslaw Rd	541-999-8790	Baker/Seasonal Fruit & Vegetable	12/31/2019
Marion's Merry Minis	Washington, Joe	49 Bluewater Court	425-387-5113	Doll House Miniatures	12/31/2019
Memories in Bronze	Ekas, Robert/ Jo	4365 Rhododendron Drive	541-902-8810	Baby Shoe Bronzing	12/31/2019
Mr. Medicare, Inc	Throssel, Sue	427 Sherwood Loop	541-997-7600	Insurance Sales	12/31/2019
Nick of Time	Jagels, Nick	513 Hwy 101	541-997-1075	Clock Repair & Sales	12/31/2019
Pacific Office Automation, Inc.	Newsom, Terry	201 W. 8th Ave	503-641-2000	Office Equipment	12/31/2019
Pitney Bowes Inc c/o KPMG, LLP	Bocci, Robert L	27 Waterview Dr	203-922-4336	Postage Machine Service	12/31/2019
Pro Movers Inc	Jukenova, Almagul	88200 Rhododendron Drive	541-902-8771	Moving Company	12/31/2019
Pro Movers Inc	Ochilov, Furkat	88200 Rhododendron Drive	541-902-8771	Moving Company	12/31/2019
Rekindled Restoration	Connor, Daphne	1732 Laurel Place Suite A	541-999-2639	Furniture Restoration & Fabrication	12/31/2019
Rob's Driver Ed LLC	Griffes, Robert	1211 20th Street	541-999-9179	Drivers Ed Services	12/31/2019
Savory Cloud Organics Incorporated	Duman, Mary	2530 Kingwood St Units B & C	541-999-7447	Recreational Marijuana Micro Tier 2 Producer	12/31/2019
Savory Cloud Organics Incorporated	Quandt, Robert	2530 Kingwood St Units B & C	541-999-7447	Recreational Marijuana Micro Tier 2 Producer	12/31/2019
Scoop-Erdoos!	Latour, John	302 N 10th Street	541-901-1049	Pet Sanitation/ Poop Scooping	12/31/2019
Solv IT International Inc	Porter, Larry	1684 29th Street	541-590-3665	Sales & Engineering Office	12/31/2019
Strong Roots	Overton, Kyle	1715 Kingwood Street	541-735-5880	Marijuana Producer	12/31/2019
Strong Roots	Barker, Nickolos	1715 Kingwood Street	541-735-5880	Marijuana Producer	12/31/2019
Sue Gilday Insurance Agency Inc.	Gilday, Sue	1275 Rhododendron Drive	541-997-7161	Insurance Agency	12/31/2019
Susan D. Johnson	Johnson, Susan	1138 6th Street	541-999-6745	Graphic Design	12/31/2019
Sweet Mama's	Hamilton, Mary	1600 Rhododendron Drive #175	434-996-9072	Retail Sugar Coated Peanuts	12/31/2019
The Copier Doctor	Cunningham, Bernie/Stephanie	1230 17th Place #C	541-902-2679	Copier Service, Sales, Supplies	12/31/2019
The Whole Package	Ofelt, Anna	5010 South Jetty Road	907-378-8845	Styling Consultant	12/31/2019
Tracy's Personal Training	Markley, Tracy	1065 7th Street		Fitness Specialist & Personal Training	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Trade Winds Technical and Grant Writing	Bare, Robert	28 Bonnett Way	541-997-4457	Grant Writing	12/31/2019
Travel Division, Inc.	Sierra, Kenneth	1236 Bay Street	541-997-2636	Travel Agency	12/31/2019
Vine to Table	Sisson, Gayle	2390 Spruce Street	541-999-1172	Domestic Kitchen Food Processor	12/31/2019
Vintage Auto Driving School	Calosso, Fred	1231 18th Place	209-479-1617	Vintage Auto Driving School	12/31/2019
Your Organizing Answer	Moyer, Deborah	625 Hwy 101 #386	541-999-7972	General Organizing Answer	12/31/2019
Total Specialized Services:					55
Tow Truck Services					
All Terrain Towing	Blomquist, Richard	84829 Highway 101 S	541-968-9475	Towing	12/31/2019
All Terrain Towing	Harrison, Thomas	84829 Highway 101 S	541-968-9475	Towing	12/31/2019
Mast Bros. Enterprises, Inc.	Mast, Ronald	3087 Highway 101	541-997-1811	Towing Services/Car Sales	12/31/2019
Sherwood Like A Tow	Sherwood, Matthew	83570 Hwy 101	541-999-9167	Towing & Recovery	12/31/2019
Total Tow Truck Services:					4
Wholesale Distrib					
DPI/DP&A Sales	Parker, Dan	1585 9th Street	541-997-4068	Management & Distribution Services	12/31/2019
Gary Foglio Trucking, Inc.	Foglio, Gary	84811 Highway 101 S.	541-997-3478	Trucking/Rock & Sand Hauling	12/31/2019
Geez Smoked Cheez	Bowles, George A.	718 Quanagh Ct.	541-280-6345	Wholesale & Production	12/31/2019
J & L Distributors	Griggs, Lisa/James	1735 Kingwood #B	541-997-1681	Beauty Supplies	12/31/2019
Schwan's Home Service, Inc.	Michael Gerend, President	90574 Monya Lane	507-532-3274	Wholesale: Food Distribution	12/31/2019
Top Hydraulics Inc	Witte, Klaus	3235 Pacific View Drive		Manufacture Car Parts	12/31/2019
Wells Plastic, Inc.	Mead, William	1760 13th Street	541-997-3839	Wholesale: Manufacturing, (Injection Molding)	12/31/2019
Total Wholesale Distrib:					7
Yard Maintenance					
Aaron's Yard Care	Lumadue, Aaron	2133 Upas Place	541-902-7684	Yard Care	12/31/2019
All Seasons Property Maintenance	Getz, Aaron	7290 North Fork Siuslaw Rd	541-999-7724	Property Maintenance	12/31/2019
Becker Lawn Services	Becker, Allison	290 Harbor Street		Lawn Care	12/31/2019
BTK's Business	Barrett III, William	1660 31st	541-999-6195	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Carlo's Yard Improvement	Sanchez, Carlo	4899 South Jetty Rd	541-997-8329	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Central Coast Landworx	Trumbull, Bryan	5360 Boy Scout Rd	541-305-1308	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Coastal Yard Maintenance	Clinton III, Jack R.	1720 34th Street #3	541-997-1535	Lawn & Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Cooper's Yard Maintenance	Cooper, Trevor	11836 Hwy 36	541-991-7394	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Dana's Yard Maintenance	Cusic, Dana	855 7th Street	541-505-2011	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Dave's Landscape Maintenance	Dalbeck, David	5413 Buckskin Bob	541-997-1865	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Diaz Lawn Care	Maloy, Michelle/Diaz, Oliverio	3454 Lilac Street	509-969-4284	Yard Care Sevices	12/31/2019
Erickson Yard Service	Erickson, Tony & Karen	6920 North Fork Siuslaw Road	541-991-1085	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Grace Land Maintenance	Grace, Timothy J	1941 42nd Street	541-901-1269	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Green Thumb Lawn & Garden Service	Ross, Frank	1310 1/2 9th Street	541-999-8457	Lawn & Garden Maintenance	12/31/2019
Griffins Gardens	Griffin, Preston	22090 SW Chesapeake Place	503-951-0420	Outdoor Living Construction Company	12/31/2019
Ground FX Landscape	Bancroft, Ryan	7925 NE Avery Street	541-921-5078	Landscape Maintenance & Construction	12/31/2019
Hiatt Yard Works	Hiatt, Todd	08318 Highway 126	541-997-6614	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Holloway Yard Services	Holloway, Jacob	1230 Kingwood Street	541-999-7761	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Iron Clad Landscape Maintenance	Bilbray, Andrew	1960 25th Street	541-255-7609	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
J.R.'s Coastal Landscape Maintenance	Gray, Steven H. Jr.	1072 8th Street	541-999-2205	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
James Dollahite Yard Service & More	Dollahite, James	1611 25st Street	541-999-4308	Yard Services/Handyman	12/31/2019
James Spangler	Spangler, James	4561 Arago Street	541-799-5088	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Jennifer Just Weeding	Vanduch, Jennifer	85125 Cedar Drive	541-999-5544	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Jesse Butler	Butler, Jesse	11115 North Fork Siuslaw Rd	541-852-5251	Yard Service	12/31/2019
Katydid Green Maintenance	Beale, Kathryn S	11741 Hwy 36		Yard Maintenance & dog walking	12/31/2019
LaNasa Landscape Management	LaNasa, Patrick R	1600 Rhododendron Drive #152	541-554-3116	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Leo's Landscaping & Lawn Care	Martinez, Leo	2350 Arthur Drive	541-707-0723	Lawn Care, Landscaping, Irrigation	12/31/2019
Lighthouse Landscape Maintenance LLC	Gonzalez, Federico	1644 Union Ave	541-269-3909	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Lighthouse Landscape Maintenance LLC	Gonzalez, Linda	1644 Union Ave	541-269-3909	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Mama Green Thumb Lawn Care	Hendricks-Davis, Amanda	10444 Hwy 126	541-590-5927	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Miller Yard Service of Florence	Miller, Tim	83639 Clear Lake Road	541-902-1592	Gardening	12/31/2019
Nick Porter Services	Porter, Nickolas	90201 Lake Creek Mtn Road	541-999-2641	Yard Debris Clean-up	12/31/2019
Northwest Landscape Management	Walter, Christian	502 Evergreen Loop	541-662-0664	Landscape Construction & Maintenance	12/31/2019
Ocean Driftwood	White, Cindie S	2185 20th Street	541-997-1534	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Old Toad Lawn and Garden	Hillenius, Shayne	1036 Spruce Street	541-991-6509	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Pacific Northwest Yard Maintenance	Smoley, Steve/Jayne	2610 Kingwood #7	541-953-6631	Lawn, Yard, and Grounds Maintenance	12/31/2019
Patrick Myers, Inc.	Myers, Patrick	2580 Pony Creek Road	541-756-3197	Tree Service	12/31/2019
Plant Whisperer	Lee, Matt	88331 2nd Ave	541-285-5617	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Premier Landscaping & Yard Care	Mosser, Thomas	812 Quince Street	541-991-6804	Yard Maintenance, Clean Up	12/31/2019
Quality Care Cleaning & Yard Maintenance	Oas, David	154 Outer Drive	541-997-1003	Janitorial & Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
R.C.S. Maintenance	Schmoe, Randy C.	1239 Yew Street	541-999-9173	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
S & O Yard Service	Casey, Katrina	2025 Pine St	541-902-2894	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Simpson's Yard Service	Simpson, Dennis	1360 ZebraWood Street	541-997-7327	Yard Service	12/31/2019
Siuslaw Yard Service	Duwell, Mason	83011 Siltcoos Station Road	541-999-6972	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Steve's Lawn Care	Romo, Wm Steve	1750 8th Street	714-585-6370	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Sunni Days Yard Care	Perkins, Sunni	3445 Lilac Street	541-999-5074	Yard Care & Maintenance	12/31/2019
Sunrise Financial Services	Stockdale, Wayne	2010 Willow Loop	541-997-6999	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
The Girls Maintenance	Schofield, Loni	PO Box 74	541-590-0283	Yard Service	12/31/2019
The Whole Nine Yards	Cooper, Michael	89433 Levage Drive	541-590-5261	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Wells Tree & Landscape	Wells, Wesley	11167 E.	541-208-6914	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Whippit in Shape Yard & Home Maintenance	Hogan, Michael	12761 Sutherland Road		Yard & Home Maintenance	12/31/2019

Business Name	Name	Location	Business Telephone 1	License Description	License Expiration Date
Windy Acres Enterprises	Pavlis, Daniel M	04686 Joshua Lane	541-997-1165	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Windy Ridge Landscape Maintenance	Pavlis, Chris	622 Ivy Street	541-999-0440	Landscape Maintenance	12/31/2019
Yard Care	Crabb, Robert	89245 Shorecrest Drive	541-991-0927	Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Yard Smart	Nelson, Jason	1237 Yew Street		Yard Maintenance	12/31/2019
Total Yard Maintenance:					55
Grand Totals:					1,124

Report Criteria:

Business.License status = "Active"